cgtiﬁc ndustrial Sei Machine
RN RHF)
2-needle, 3-thread Bottom Covering Stitches

et KA EED

3-needle, 4-thread Bottom Covering Stitches

IAEETAARAEED

2-needle, 4-thread Top and Bottom Covering

eAET47 R MmEES D

3-needle, 5-thread Top and Bottom Covering

SEFOFRMELMD

BESGONTOPJA

No.0090-08



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS L

1. An asterisk (%) means that the corresponding part 1s changed from th
2. As to “"#01” and “#02.” refer to the “Note” given at the bottom of th
3. Codes on the "Q ty” column

» Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

< “0.1” and “2.0" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective pa

.

Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constr

5. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N

Ny ) 2 THRIHIZER LT

1. NoteffflZilfE N T2 ) 2 b <=2 %, MRIOWNAEITH LT,
2. )2 pR—YOHO HF2HNENE, <= Fo EilT O#ME IS
3. - BREORTIE., BEEEL, 0.1, 2.050KMEIE. BS (BiIs—
4
5

CHGEEO (), IS AR LT A FITRTH LI EEKRLET,

L ATFTRANR- YD ————— ez, HUERTH A L2 E®RLET,

e previous parts list or is newly added.

> respective pages.

ts.

ucts an assembly part.

ARIEEXIGEMENCHBRTHE I L ZRERLET,
QAR AN
by 2ELET,




==

=B

==

=B

=]

sk

s

amd

=)

CONTENTS
=l R

. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

T T 1
2. FRANE & PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS

T R ek 15 L 3
3. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPCNENTS

SR 5
&, MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

BN 1T 7
5 FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

b I LS T T 9
6. FEED MECHANISAM COMPONENTS (2)

L 1 s SO 10
7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

B T . 1
8. LOCOPER DRIWE LEVER SHAFT CﬁMP@NENTS

H—sSERBhERE ... ... ... e e e e n e e e e e s e e e n e a e a e 12
9, LOOPER COMPONENTS

G L 13
0. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

L 15
1. SPREADER & PRESSER FOOT LIFTER COMPONERNTS

b A VI < e o - S 17
2. SILICONE OIL LUBRICANT UNIT & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS

AL IR, ST =Bl ... ettt 19
3. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MF-860-EEM, MF-870-GEM, MF-880-EEM, MF-820-GEM

MF-860-EEM. MF-870-GEM. MF-880-EEM. MF-890-GEMEBEX® S .. 20
4, THREAD STAND COMPORENTS

B V3 4/ U P 21
B, TABLE OF EXCHARNGING PARTS

B B B L.ttt e e et e 22
6. SPECIAL PARTS FOR WESTERN EUROPE

= = f”"‘:‘%%mm ................................................... 25
7. TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS | @P WESTERN EUROPE

I A - k?@ﬁglmﬁ 26
3. AL

29

T T BT e O 1 e S £ L R 5 BT 5 L T BT T S b 8D B G 5 0 0 3 S T S S I 0 80 S 6, 5 S S S0 b B S 5 6 5 S O S 0 5 0 SO R e 0 3]

This PARTS LIST applies to the M Series machine heads labeled with ) mark.
H (Machine No.3778~)

Zo—y ) 2 bz MFy ) —Z2oN)~— 7 2HESRICEHE L £ 3,

(B 537785 %zﬂ
ocan s res s ot s s e 5 4 TS S8 R ST STRRS A S b , e sceeasen e e e en e e ens

S B AT 5



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
ARAR A R RR R

\

@
~
o

2]

s U

\

Vs
&




REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION E v x4 Oty
1 B1106-850-00A-B FACF PLATE PVRL 1
2 B1107-850-000-A FACE PLATE GASKET V48 A°YFY 1
3 SS-7111410-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=14 I/EIZIT 11/64-40 L=14 2
4 TA-1250406-R0O  RUBBER PLUG FkY D=12.5 L=4 2
5 B1143-850-000  NEEDLE GUARD SET SCREW MV =274 397 2
[} B1178-850-000  THREAD GUIDE MAFPYT4 1
7 $S-2090550-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 IWF3FY” 9/64-40 L=3.2 1
8 B1179-850-000  AUXILIARY THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FYTIFUETY HAT-4T4 1
g B1180-850-000  AUXILIARY THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FITIFUETY BAT- 1

1¢ SS-7110740-TP __ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MEIFYT_11/64-40 1.=7 2

11 SS-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 /IRy 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

12 B1176-850-000  THREAD GUARD Yz 1

13 B1177-850-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FULTVIA® - 1

14 $S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I/EIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 2

15 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG prey D=12,5 L=4 1

16 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG Fey 5

17 TA-2100904-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1

18 B3530-555-000  OIL SIGHT WINDGW 777530 1

19 R0-1952401-00  RUBBER RING oy 1

20 B1140-352-000  PLUG SCREW 7% 443y 1
1 R0-1952401-00  RUBBER RING oyvy” 1

22 B1131-850-000-C TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE FUETY 4PV 1

23 SS-6090510-SP  SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L=5 L9%9" 9/64-40 L=5 1

24 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 2He52Y” 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

25 B1125-850-000  THREAD GUIDE 2741 4bPVI4 1

26 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Weiy” 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

27 B1138-850-00A  BELT COVER, A ATHRIAT-A 1

28 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40:L=10.5 /EIRY 11/64-40 L=10.5 7

29 B1153-850-000  ROTATING DIRECTION INDICATING BATY IYTIATR 1

30 B1139-850-00A  BELT COVER B ATHRINT-B 1

31 B1129-850-00A  LOOPRE THREAD COVER I i L 1

32 SS-7110740-TP. SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I/EIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 2

33 B1128-850-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE Y24 U4 1

34 B3506-850-000  OIL SIGHT WINDOW A 7775 JUTEIFT A 1

35 B1112-850-000-A CLOTH PLATE 2)4% 1

35 B1113-850-000  CLOTH PLATE GASKET 274% N°YFY 1

37 B1115-850-000  RUBBER PLUG 2/4% 174 2

38 $S-7111120-SP SCREY 11/64-40 L=10.5 IMEIRYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 3

3 #04  B1106-850-00B-B FACE PLATE Av4% 1

40 #04  B1138-850-00B  BELT COVER A - ATRREAT-A 1

.41 B1114-850-0A0  CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER ASH. 2)4% ZATY4% 93 1

42 B2549-372-000  CLAMP SCREW A EFELAT- BARYT A (n

43 B1162-850-000  LOGPER THREAD GUIDE A IArPYTA A 1

44 B1163-850-0A0  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE B ASH. I4FPUI4 B 93 1

_45 -850~ GUIDE B yEqpPud4 B ()

46 B3148-123-000  TENSION DISC APV $5 (2)

47 B3149-123-B00  CHAIN LOOPER THREAD TENSION SP AFPUF4TTS ATz 6))

48 SD-0380551-SL  HINGE SCREV D=:3.80 H= 5.5 2"v3y™ D=3.8 H=5.5 n

49 B1123-850-00A  BED COVER,LEFT ATHRTESTYIAT - 1

50 $S8-5820540~SP  SCREM 1/2-28 1.=5.0 F52%Y” 1

&1 SS-2661310-TP " SCREW 1/4-40 L=13.2 I/FIRYT 1/4-40 L=13.2 2

52 B1139-019-000  OIL RESERVOIR PLUG SCREY 7R R 1

5 B1124-850-000  GASKET ERTYIAT - N YRy 1

54 B1108-850-000  THROAT PLATE INSTALLING PLATE M1z M43 1

55 PS-0400182-K0  SPRING PIH 4.0X18 27°UYTE°y  4,0%18 2

56 $S-7151210-SP SCREY 15/64-28 L=12 kY 15/64-28 L=12 2

57 $S-2090820-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 IRV 9/64-40 L=8 2

58 #01  R4254-FOE-GOB  THROAT PLATE (EGB) M4 1

59 #02  R4354-FOG-GOB  THROAT PLATE (GGB) N 44 1

£i0 B1120-372-000 . SCREY STUD ARYNC -FY° 1

561 B1116-850-0AB - LOOPER COVER ASM. A - HAT- A H3 1
62 B1116-850-00A-B LOOPER COVER A N A (D

63 B3540-850-000-A LOOPER COVER OIL SHIELD B-RCIAT- 2k -ATY (n

64 B3549-850-000  LOOPER COVER:OIL SHIELD STUD BN HAT - ZET-ACUYFLY (2)

65 $5-71105310-SP _SCREW 11/64-40 L=h QREIEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2y

66 B1111-372-000  SIDE COVER SPRING YUAVENT- AR (1

67 S$-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 2WE52Y” 11/64740 L= 4 (1

58 B1118-850-00A  LOOPER COVER HINGE BN =AY (1)

59 SS-8090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FA3Y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

70 B1120-850-000  COVER HINGE SPRING BAT - EVYSACE 6]

71 B1119-850-000  COVER HINGE ROD BN - kYIRS 50

72 B1116-850-00B-B LOOPER COVER A R-A°=3A"- () (1

73 B1118-850-00B  LOOPER COVER HINGE A=A —INT kYY" (D

74 $$-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 2hL7%Y” 11/64-40 L=10.5 2

75 #04 _ B1129-850-00B  LOOPER THREAD COVER BN -4 BAAT- 1

76 #04  B1112-850-00B-A CLOTH PLATE 2)4% : 1

i #04 B1123-850-00B  BED COVER,LEFT AR ELTTIAT - 1

78 #03  B1121-890-000  LOOPER AUXILIARY COVER I DA 7 1

79 #04  B1139-850~00B  BELT COVER B ATLRIAT-B 1

Note ( iEFC )#0l..... FOR MF-860-EDM,MF-880-EDM
#02..... FOR MF-870-GDM,MF-890-GDM
#03..... SPECIAL ORDER PART
#04..... FOR URBAK WHITE

MF-860-EDM, MF-880-EDM H
MF-870-GDM, MF-890-GDM F
4 5 CER &
P-NvFk74+H







REF.HO NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION k v X 4 Qty
1 #01  R5202-FOE-1AD  PRESSER FOOT ASH. (ED) 41 (ED) b3 1
2 S5~6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k339" 9/64-40 6=6 (O
3 #02  R5302-FOG-1AD  PRESSER FOOT ASH. (GD) %1 (GD) »3 1
4 S5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k339" 9/64-40 6=6 (O
5 #03  R5202-FOE-OBD _ PRESSER FOOT ASH. (ED) 121 {ED) 73 1
6 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k539" 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
7 #04  R5302-FOG-OBD  PRESSER FOOT ASM. (GD) 1 (GD) 73 1
8 #05  R5202-FOE-1BD  PRESSER FOOT ASM. (ED) 31 (ED) 73 1
9 #06  R5302-FOG-1BD  PRESSER FCOT ASM. (GD) %1 (GD) 73 1
10 #07 __B1503-850-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING 132"~ A%h 1
11 #07  $5-8150310-SP-  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 P22V 15/64-28 L=3.4 1
12 B1501-850-000  PRESSER BAR FHLR"~ 1
13 B1511-850-000  PRESSER BAR CAP TFIR" - $%97° 1
14 B1505-850-0A0  PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASH. FHLET-27% 73 1
15 SS~7111310-TP  SCREW 11/64-4¢ L=12.8 Q_eIEY” 11/64-40 [=12.8 (1)
16 SD-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 27vxyT D=6.35 H=2.7 1
17 B1506-850-000  LIFTING LEVER P42 1
18 SD~-0630272-SP HINGE SCREW 27v3yT D=6.35 H=2.7 1
19 B1523-226-000  SNAP RING +39 B 1
20 RE~0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) Eb" 2039 6 1
21 B1507-850-000  LIFTING LEVER LINK L¥PFT 4R YUY 1
22 B3431-581-000  LIFTING LEVER GASKET A°YFY 1
23 B1508-850-000  SCREW 3/8 L=14.5 P4 WUhyTh 1
24 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING THL F3-2YNT% 1
25 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR 91 FUFART - 1
26 B1511-5565-000 NUT 1/2-28 THLFI-LYRIT FYb 1
27 B1509-555-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR PHLFIIEYRI™ 1
28 #07  B1110-860-00A  SIDE COVER 2743 1
29 #08  B1110-880-004  SIDE COVER 7T AR 1
20 B1111-830-000  SIDE COVER GASKET 4% A 9FY 1
31 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=10.5 IhEFEY™ 11/64-40 L=10.5 7
32 #08  B1128-850-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE IRAMFUTA 1
33 #08  B3928-880-0A0  THREAD SPREADER TENSION ASM. 27°L9RT 4hFa-Y H3 1
34 #08  B3528-880-000  THREAD SPREADER TENSION 2V VIRT - AMFI-ET - (1
35 #08 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSIOH DISK {+F3-9%9 (2)
36 #08  B3107-704-000  TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE F3-9¥5 191 (D
37 #08  B2017-372-000  TENSION SPRING NO.1 2741 AMFI-INTR D
38 #08  B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER AMFI-UFF BATUETR (o))
39 #08  B3119-771-000  THREAD TENSIGN NUT AMFI-IY ()
_Ag__ﬁ F.Q&_ B.3_929".§§Q'QQQ “[READ S[ REAN‘:R IEHS]QH E\”:LEI 7r_v 92" - I
41 #08  NS-6150310~SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y873y 15/64-28 2
42 #08  B3932-880-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ASM. VYRS ATART A3 1
43 #08  B3932-880-000  THREAD GUIDE VIR FTART M
44 #08  B3150-880-0A0  SUPPLEMENTARY TENSION POST ASH 2742 AFFF-IT- 3 (1)
45 #08  NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 pyFyr 11/64-40 {1
46 #08  B3219-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST {hF AFFI-IFT - @)
47 #08  B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 13- %3 (2)
48 #08  D3168-555-HOB  SPRING 2741 AMAIYNTR (1)
49 #08  B3216-047-000 - BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {+$3-9 FYb (1)
50 #08  SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 [=7 hEIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
51 B1158-850-000  BED COVER ATYRIR 1
52 B1159-850-000  BED COVER GASKET ATYE RN IFY 1
53 S$S-7111120-SP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=10.5 /LI5EY™ 11/64-40 L=10.5 4
54 B1104-850-000-A BOTTOM PLATE Va3 1
55 5-850-000- GASKE _JIARAYRY 1
56 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 L3%9" 15/64-28 L=14 4
57 SS-6151920-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 329" '15/64-28 L=19 5
58 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAtY 1
59 #09  B1110-860-00B  SIDE COVER IRTAR 1
60 #09  B1110-880-00B  SIDE COVER __RETAR 1
61 B1151-850-000-A RUBBER COLLAR STUD AL AFATEITY 4
82 B1152-850-000  CUSHION RUBBER Ja4% 9rath 4
83 B8202-850-000  FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ¥ 4% 1
64 B8203-850-000  BED SPACER ATYET arhT R 1
6% SK-3623200-SC_ WOQD SCREW D=G.2 1=32 REYFST D=6.2 1=32 4
66 B8205-850-000  BOLT VEEERE 1 4
67 ¥P-1002036-SC  WASHER 10.0X21.0X2.0 L33y % 10X21X2 12
68 - NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 ayhr¥yr 3/8-18 16

Note ( {EFD )#01..... FOR MF-860-EDM,MF-880-EDM
#02..... FOR MF-870-GDM, MF-890-GDM

#03..... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR

MF-880-EDM(WITH FINGER GUARD)

#o4..... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR

MF-870-GDM(VWITH FINGER GUARD)

#05..... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR

MF-880-EDM (WITH FINGER GUARD)

#06..... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR

MF-890-GDM (VITH FINGER GUARD)

#07..... FOR MF-860,MF-870
#08..... FOR MF-880,MF-890
#09..... FOR URBAN WHITE

—4 -

MF-860-EDM, MF-880-EDM F
MF-870-GDM, HF-890-GDH H
MF-860-EDM F %% 5ll i S &F &

($EH—F{)

MF-870-GDM F4% 30 8B &%

( ¥5H—F{F )

MF-880~EDM FH % Bl ik 3 88 &

(¥gH—F{)

MF-890-GDH F 4 B & SC8f &

(fgH—r )
MF-860, HF-870 1B
MF-880, HF-890 3
FP-NvETAMH



3. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
X R




REF. RO

NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION [ Qty
1 MC-3800006-50  NEEDLE 38:00 #65 (UY128GAS) M UY128GAS 65 3
2 B1412-850-0B0  NEEDLE BAR TERSION BASE ASM. MR- F3-9%74 H3 1
3 B1412-850-0A0  NEEDLE BAR TENSION BASE ASH. F3-92°4 U3 (1)
4 SS-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 IRETFT 9/64-40 L=6.1 (1)
S B1413-850-000  NEEDLE BAR TENSION DISC MR- F3-9%74 35 (1)
6 B1131-521-00Q  THREAD PRESSER PLATE MAr TFI4R 1)
7 B1136-850-000  TENSION SPRING B NAL $F3-INT% B (1)
8 SD-03805561-SL  HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 27vxy™ D=3.8 H=5.5 (1)
9 B1403-850-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER BUF S 552 ) 1
10 S3-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAYT 15/64-28 1.=7 2
11 B1401-860-000-A NEEDLE BAR NIRT - 1
12 B1411-481-0B0  NEEDLE BAR COMMNECTION ASM MR -327% b3 1
13 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 3%y 9/64-40 6=6 (1
14 WVP-0360516~-SD  WASHER M3 35757 % 3.6X5.2X0.5 (N
15 CG-4000000-FO0  OIL FELT oyrT JInk ©.1)
16 B1402-850-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING,UPPER PR =A% 1
17 B1405-850-0B0-A NEEDLE BAR THREAD EYELET ASM. MAT-FUETY I3 1
18 SS-6090670-TP  SCREYW 9/64-40 L=6 k5797 9/64-40 6=6 (1
19 YP-0360516-SD  WASHER M3 35 5% 3.6X5.2X0.5 (N
20 B1182-850-000 RUBBER PLUG F V1AM I NN & 1
21 SS-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IWEFRYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
22 B1911-850-000  AUXILIARY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER RITATUETY 1
23 B1910-850-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER BASE AYTIFUET VR 1
24 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 3%y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
25 B1912-850-000  OIL SEAL RIAON AARI-h 1
26 B1906-850-000  BUSHING, FRONT FUETVITY RIAAM 1
27 SS-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=12 2
28 £S-070081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 ¥=8 23A+97 D=7 ¥=8 2
29 SS-6110620-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 E3%57 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
3 B1904-850-0A0  LINK SHAFT BRACKET ASM. ROTIFVETY YYIYT Tt 43 1
3 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IheIFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 M
3 B1905-850-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SHAFT RYTATVET VYT 1
33 B1907-850-000  BUSHING, REAR FUETVITY yndh 1
34 $S~7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 I/ETFYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 3
39 B1903-850-000  LINK THRUST RyT3 FULTVYVE Z9AR 1
3 B1902-850-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER LINK RyTAFUETY vy 1
37 B1901-850-0A0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER CAM ASM, AyTaTVETY L 43 1
38 SS-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 FARYT 1/4-40 L=10 2
39 31909-850-000  TIMING ADJUSTING SCREW 24307 F3-t-3Y7 1
40 81908-850-000  TIMING ADJUSTING THRUST 243V47 F3-b-39Ab 1
41 $S-8661030-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 PARYT 1/4-40 L=10 2
42 B1409-860-EA0  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. E AP E 73 1
43 #01  B1409-880-EQ0  NEEDLE CLAMP E MFTAE (1
44 #01  SS-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 [=2.8 FARYT 1/8-44 L=2.8 (2)
45 #01 _ B1410-860-F00  THREAD GUIDE WIRE F META APFuFL F 0]
46 %01  SS-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 e3%y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (N
47 #02  B1409-870-GAO  NEEDLE CLAMP ASH. G ME G Y3 1
48 #02  B1409-870-G00  NEEDLE CLAMP & MG N
49 #02  SS-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 FAEYT 1/8-44 1=2.8 (3)
50 #02  B1410-860-H00  THREAD GUIDE WIRE H NPT APYFA H (1
51 #02  SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 3%y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (N
52 #03  B1409-880-EA0  NEEDLE CLAMP ASHM. E MFAE b3 1
53 #03  B1409-880-E00  NEEDLE CLAMP E MR E (1
54 #03  SS-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 [.=2.8 FAEYT 1/8-44 L=2.8 (2)
55 #03_ B1410-860-F00 _ THREAD GUIDE WIRE F MIETA APV F (n
56 #03  B3933-880-000  SPREADER THREAD GUIDE Z7TUYRT - ARFVUIA (n
57 #03  SS-6060410-TP  SCRE¥ 3/32-5% L= 3.5 eixy” 3/32-56 L=3.5 (1
58 #03  SS-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 3y” 3/32-56 L=1.9 )
59 #04  B1409-890-GAO  NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. G MPFLG Y3 1
60 #04  B1409-890-G00 _ NEEDLE CLAMP G MR G (L
61 #04  SS-8080310-TP  SCREY 1/8-44 L=2.8 FAXYT 1/8-44 L=2.8 (3)
62 #04  B1410-860-H00  THREAD GUIDE WIRE H MPF APV | (N
63 #04  B3933-880-000  SPREADER THREAD GUIDE ZT7VYRT - ARPUIA (1)
64 #04  §$S-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 k5#y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 (1
65 #04  SS-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.8 eI3xy™ 3/32-56 L=1.9 1)

Note ( iEad )#01l..... FOR MF-850-EDM, MF-860-EEM
#02..... FOR MF-870-GDM,MF-870-GEM
#03..... FOR HF-880-EDM,MF-880-EEM
#04.. ... FOR MF-890-GDM, MF-890-GEM

MF-860-EDM, MF-860-EEM
MF-870-GDM, HF-870-GEM
MF-880-EDM, MF-830~EEM
MF-830-GDM, MF-890-GEM

28 3 H

- B —



4. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
LB %




REF.NO NOTE

PART HO.

DESCRIPTION v A Qty
! #02 - B1206-880-0A0  COUNTERWEIGHT ASH. IIF4EEY H3 1
2 #02  B1206-880-0BO  COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. YITARE) Y3 (1)
3 R0-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oV (M
4 SS-7681410-TP  SCREVY 9/32-28 L=13.5 REFFIT (1)
5 S5-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 [=16 bAFY” 9/32-28 1=16 (1
6 #02  B1207-880-000  COUNTER BALANCE A Y74 ATIVR A (1)
7 #02  S85-2090620-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L.=5.5 2EF33Y° 9/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
8 B1903-552-000  LEFT SCREVW SIS (1)
9 B1408-850-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ART- Z5u5nyET (1)
10 #0323 _B1905-541-B00 _ BALANCE NEEDLE BEARING FURTY Z-pTRATPYVET (1)
11 #02  B1208-880-000  COUNTER BALANCE B YUP4 N5 B (1)
12 #02  S5-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 WFIRYT 9/64-40 L=7 (2)
13 #01  B1206-860-0A0  COUNTERWEIGHT ASH. JUPATE) H3 1
14 #01  B1206-860-0B0  COUNTERWEIGHT ASH. YIFLTEY 73 (1
15 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING Qu¥y” 1)
16 S5-7681410-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 1.=13.5 RETFYT (1)
17 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 1.=16 MzIT 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
18 B1903-552-000  LEFT SCREW ERTYRYT (1)
13 B1408-850-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD LUy MEE VD) (1)
20 #03  B1905-541-R00  BALANCE NEEDLE BEARTNG FORTY S-bpTRATFYYYT o8]
21 B1414-226-000  SLIDE BLOCK T2 1
22 B1415-850-000  SLID BLOCK GUIDE an Pyi4t4 1
23 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 WhEIRYT 11/64-40 L=14 2
24 B1202-850-0A0  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING ASH. IIITY RIARE 3 1
A B1203-350-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING. INTERMEDIA 9IGTH FHARN 1
26 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
27 #02 B3920-880-0A0  SPREADER PULL-OFF CAM ASH. 277 L9327 - FUETY Bh M3 1
28 #02  SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
29 B1219-850-0A0  OIL SHIELD ASHK. 99T PITRY Y3 1
30 SS-6110620-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 [= 5.5 k339" 11/64-40 L=5.5 1)
31 B1302-850-0A0  SPROCKET ASH. 9IY™y 27° 089 U3 1
32 B1204-850-0A0  BALL BEARING ASM. PIVTY InIT Iy H3 (1)
33 R0-4801201-00  RUBBER RING 0yuy™ (1)
3 B1302-850-000  SPROCKET 9997y Z7°0F 9 (1)
35 SS-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 1=6 PARYT 1/4-40 1=6 (2)
35 B1217-850-000  HAND WHEEL PIVTY PARTIYTAR 1
3 SS-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40.L=10 FA%YT 1/4-40 L=10 2
38 #02  B1201-830-000-A MAIN SHAFT I 1
39 #01  BI201-860-000-A MAIN SHAFT VENA 1
40 E1213-552-0A0-A QIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. yvh aYA-$3-L9E°Y By 2
41 B1226-552-000  ROLLER FELT AR 2
42 #04  B1217-850-00A  HAND WHEEL IIITYNRTITT AR 1
43 B1301-850-000  TIMING BELT 243V57AT R 1
44 B1815-850-0A0  THRUST COLLAR ASH. VEITH 2329 1
45 55-8660330-8P  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 bARY” 1/4-40 =3 (2)
46 B1803-850-000  LOWER SHAFT BUSHING B Y337% B A%k 1
47 B1804-850-000-A LOWER SHAFT BUSHING C 2597 CAah 1
48 #04  SS-8151230-SP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=12 FA3YT 15/64-28 L=12 1
49 B2551-850-0A0  NEEDLE GUARD ECCENTRIC CAM ASH MY AVIVEL T3 1
20 S5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 PRXY” 1/4-40 [=6 2
51 B3541-850-0A0  WORM ASH. t-4 U3 1
32 $5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA3Y™ 15/64-28 L=7 @)
53 B1816-850-0A0  OIL SHIELD ASHM. Y27y FITIRY H3 1
54 $3-8110750-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=6.5 o)
89 B1303-850-0A0  SPROCKET ASH _YRYTH 27°RF9E 3 1
56 B1805-850-0A0  BALL BEARING ASH. Y27y YN H3 (D
57 R0-4301301-00  RUBBER RING UM/ (1)
58 B1304-850-000  SPROCKET FLAKGE A7°0Fgr TIVIT (1)
59 B1303-850-000  SPROCKET YRYTY 27708 9h (1)
60 $5-8660610-TP _ SCREY 1/4-40 L=6 TAFs” 1/4-40 =06 (2)
61 B1806-850-000  LOWER SHAFT HRAND WHEEL PEVAVERY SV AN T 1
62 $S-8661030-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=10 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=10 2

..... FOR MF-860,MF-870
..... FOR MF-880,MHF-890
..... SELECTIVE PART
..... FOR URBAN WHITE

MF-860,M4F-870 H
MF-880,H4F-890 H
IR

PNy FI74bH



5. FEED
HYRAE (1)

MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

——

e e e ————

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ A { Qty
1 B1602-850~0A0  MAIN FEED BAR ASM. EVUEAE IV 1
2 B1602-850-000  FEED BAR EVUEAE m
3 $S-8620610-SP SCREW  3/16-32 L=6 bXST 3/16-32 L=6 (1)
4 B1620-850-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR GUIDE FET-APIRT - PUo (9]
5 S5-8110320-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.2 bAzy” 11/64-40 [=3.2 (1
6 SS-6110420-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.8 " 11/64-40 1.=4.8 (1
7 $8-5110710-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 F32%Y" 11/64-40 L=7 1)
8 B1621-850~000  DIFFERENTIAL FEED SHAFT LA VU] 1)
9 B1622-850-000-A GUIDE PLATE BRI P4 (2)

10 SS-5080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1= 8.0 L7%y” 1/8-44 =8 (4)
11 #01  RG000~FOG-40B  MAIN FEED DOG (GB) y2 AN (GB) 1
12 SS-6080720-SP SCREW L%y 1/8-44 L=7 2
13 #01  B1623-850-00A  FEED DOG INSTALLING BASE (A) Y MYFET4 A 1
14 $§-68621212-TP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 E5%9” 3/16-32 L=12 1
15 WP-0430856~-5P  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 LI H" % 4,8%8.4X0.8 1
16 #01  R6100-F0G-40B  DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG (GB) 7% YA (GB) 1
17 SS-6090612-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 nyyy7IETAL 9/64-40 L=6 1
18 B1607-850-0A0-A FEED ROCKER ARM ASM. 15997 -+ vk 53 1
19 SS-6661110~-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 L539" 1/4-40 L=11 (&8
20 B1601-850-0A0  FEED ROCKER SHAFT ASM 1) 3-07-974 43 1
21 TA-0570301-M0  PLUG D=5.7X6.1 L=3 FAEY D=5.7X8.1 L=3 o8
22 #02  B2527-850-BA0  PIN ASH. RNV M/ISVIUN 1
23 CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK 9y (0.1)
24 $S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E3F0T 1/8-44 L=4 1
25 B2526-850-000  QIL SEAL A=NYT Y RANY-N, 1
26 B1605-850-000-A BUSHING, FRONT EVUMAVESS ¢ 1
27 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FX#Y" 15/64-28 L=7 1
28 C5-103081A-TH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 ¥=1 232k0% D=10.32 ¥=17 »3 2
29 55-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (4)
30 B1604-850-000  FEED BAR SHAFT b /U e 1
31 C5-079072C-TH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. A3AM0Y Y3 1
32 $5-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 L3#y™ 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
33 B1606-850-000~-A BUSHING, REAR EEPAVEMIISF]) 1
34 B1632-850-000  OIL SEAL TITY IuXINtARY-N 1
35 B1603-850-0A0  FEED ROCKER ARM ASM 120274 anbT-93" 43 1
36 B1603-850-000  FEED ROCKER : TR -+ =957 [¢9)
37 $S-7110910-SP SCREW eI 11/84-40 L=8.5 (2)
38 $8-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 F97337 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
39 B1619-850-000  DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR DRIVIKG T4 Yuy (1
40 B1617-820-000  ADJUSTING STUD Bt /O ek 4 (1)
41 B1615-850-000  DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUSTING PL T4 F3-2942 1
42 $S-8090910-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=9 : L3P 9/64-40 L=§ (3)
43 B1616-850-000  POINTER FA-EIFT - YA - (1
44 B1626-850-000  ADJUSTING NUT FET- FA-w9RT- PYb I

Note ( iE&C )#01

..... FOR MF-860-EDM, HF-870-GDM,

MF-880-EDM, HF-880-GDM
..... SELECTIVE PART

-9 -

HF-860-EDM, MF-870~GDM,
MF-880-EDM, MF-890-GDM F
AR AR &




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
EYBE (2)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO.
L B1608-850~0A0  FEED CRANK :LINK ASHM. FA-LYRA UYVY H3 1
2 B1633-850-000  RUBBER PLUG EVD PRV EE L S S V] (n
3 B1630-850-000  NEEDLE BEARING F2-29524 Z-FTH 1
4 B1631-850-000  OIL SEAL FI-LI2L AARI-M 1
5 . B1611-850-0A0~A FEED CRANK STUD BODY ASM $7UFI-19%"4 93 1
B1611-850-000  FEED CRANK:STUD BODY ALY F2-29274 (1
7 B1624-850-000  DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW ) F3-t93y” (1
8 $$5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=7 (1)
9 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5%X2.0 LA P2 4.8%11.5%2 (1)
10 SS-7110630-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 JRETFYT 11/64-40 (]
11 $S-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA3YT 15/64-28 L=10.5 (D
12 B1627-850-000~A PACKING A9FA-Y214 ARy (1)
13 B1612-850-0AA  FEED CRANK STUD ASHM. IH)FA-IR4 93 e8!
14 TA-0370301-M0  PLUG D=3.7XK4 L=3 bty D=3.7X4 L=3 (1)
_15 ~-6090 - { - = LI2y" 9/64-40 6=06 [49)
1% B1802-850-0A0  LOWER SHAFT BUSHING ASM. A IRITIAARN 73 1
17 B1813-850-000  OIL SEAL YRITUAAIN ARSI (2)
18 B1814-850-000  SNAP RING DRAITHAARNL SR AR (2)
19 K01 B1812-850-B00  NEEDLE BEARING ¥R Z-FA B n
20 B1702-850-0A0-A FEED DRIVING EZQEN]R CCAM 37 3-%7fh) Avivih b3 1
21 $S-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.0 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 )
22 #01  B1703-850-B0O  NEEDLE BEARING B PAEEL M LD Bt N A 2
23 B1625-850-000  FEED LIFTING BLOCK FELS O LUL A 1
24 B1704-850-000-B SPACER 27 =% 1
25 B2523-850-000 0QPER AVOID ECCENTRIC BUSHING — #-»° 3-p~- Yvh lﬁ_
26 #01 B2527-850-BA0 PIN ASM. =RV Y R
27 C3-3030000-00  OIL WICK vy (0.1
28 B2513-850-0A0 LOOPER AVOID ECCENTRIC CAM ASM A=A £TVaT AVYVIL 93 1
29 $5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 MAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
30 -800Q- JPER_THREAD GUIDE ASHM Y24bda 93 1
31 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MREYT11/64-40 L (2)
32 $S-7110710-SP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7 IREITRYT 11/64- 4 2
33 B2204-850-0A0-A LOOPER THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASH. Y4k PYIA4R D3 1
34 B2204-850-000-A LOOPER THREAD GUIDE PLATE Y24b FUF44R (1
35 5-85Q- FINGER ) 295 TR 3
36 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 RLTEY” 11/64-40 L= (n
37 B2208-850-000  THREAD EYELET, LEFT MESIR VIR A ] (D
38 $2209-850-000  THREAD EYELET, RIGHT Y34 MhL AF7F 3% (1
39 SS-7060310-SP SCREY 3/32-56 L=3 THLTEYT 3/32-506 L=3 (2)
40 -850~ VIRE IRAMRL PuiART- -
41 $S-7110710-SP SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 IRTEY" 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
42 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyAyIyE 11/64-40 (0

Note

( & y#0l

..... SELECTIVE PART

— 1 () —

B R BD ah



- 11 —

7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
RERFRAMR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ooy 4 A Qty
1 B3105-870-0B0  TENSION POST ASM. {+#3-3 93 1
2 B3106-850-000  TENSION DISC SEPARATOR L S e (1)
3 B3107-850-000  THREAD TENSION DISC PLATE AbIRALR 9T (2)
4 B3105-850-000  TENSION POST SUPPORT Ab$3-3 MIYT4% (1)
5 SS-7111410-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 REFFS” 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
6 WZ-0430200-KH  WAVED WASHER FIAT2RTHTF 4.3X8X0.2 (1)
7 B3105-870-0A0  TENSION POST ASM. {F$3-9 Y3 (3)
& B3115-850-000  WASHER AMFA-987- IR (4)
9 B3110-850-000  TENSION POST AFFI-9K7 - (4)
10 B3111-850-000 __TENSION RELEASE PIN AbFA-9F"F 2RIy (4)
11 B3108-850-000  NEEDLE GUIDE SPACER AFFVUF4 2A°-% (4)
12 B3109-850-000  NEEDLE GUIDE ArPUIA (3)
13 SS-5110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F92%9T 11/64-40 L=8 (4)
14 NS-6240630-SP NUT 3/8-18 Iy 3/8-18 (4)
15 _B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK A+ $3-995 (4)
16 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSIQON DISK PRESSER Ab$a-385 131 (4)
17 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {FF3-I07F A (3)
18 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER AMFI-985 BATFUPTA (4)
19 B3119-771-000  THREAD TENSION NUT 1+$3-939 (4)
20 B3105-870-0AA TENSION POST ASM. AbFI-95" - Y3 a)
21 B3112-850-000  LOOPER THREAD LEAD-IN GUIDE VA AMFUFA (1)
22 B2017-372-000  TENSION SPRING NO.1 2741 AFFI-INT % (D
23 B3102-850-0A0  THREAD RELEASE LEVER SHAFT ASM AF2RAITY Y3 1
24 B3104-850-0A0  RELEASE LEVER SHAFT CONNECTION AFIRAYTY FUFARTT H3 1
25 SS-6121210-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 =12 L33y” 3/16-28 1,=9 160]
26 B3103-850-000  HINGE STUD PUI4YTET oY 1



8. LOOPER DRIVE LEVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
W = ¢ IR W) BHRER

Fo————-——=

=)

i
i
1
1

1

A
REF.NO HOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION S Qry
1 B1801-860-0B0-B LOWER SHAFT ASH. P2V 1
2 €Q-4000000-F0  OIL FELT L1 VAR 1) (0.2)
3 TA-0290301-H0  PLUG 2.9X3.2X3 Mty D=2.9X3.2 L=3 {1
4 TA-0290601-MO  PLUG D=2.9%X3.2 L=0 FAky D=2.9X3.2 L=6 (D
2 TA-05006Q1-M0  PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 Mley P=5X5.4 L=0 88)
6 TA-2050805-RO RUBBER PLUG Mty D=20.5 L=8 1
7 B2504-850-0A0  LOOPER DRIVIKG LEVER SHAFT ASM R=n"HRT=-97% 93 1
8 CQ-4000000-FO0  CIL FELT oyrs Jikt (0.1)
9 TA-0400301-M0  PLUG D=4X4.5 =3 PAey D=4X4.5 L=3 h
10 B2503-850-000  BUSHING, FRONT N=N" BRT-9TH GYUARN 1
11 SS-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=12 1
12 C5-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 A32r9% D=12 ¥=10 »3 1
13 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (27
14 B2505-850-0A0  LOOPER DRIVING LEVER BALL ARM =N 23977 b3 1
15 SD-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 2T D=4.5 H=7 4)
16 $$-6621212-TP  SCREW 3/106-32 L=12.0 E333° 3/16-32 L=12 (2)
17 B2526-804-000  STOPPER A= EIET JLRTH (1)
18 $S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IheIry” 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
19 B2502-850-000  BUSHING, FRONT B=n" BF7-07h 14 1
20 B2507-850-0A0-A LOOPER DRIVING LEVER ARM ASM. L-AT3-bT 95 93 - 1
21 B2507-850-000-A LOOPER DRIVE LEVER -1 F-pT-n37 (1
22 $5-6621212-TP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 E3ry” 3/16-32 L=12 (1)
23 B2525-850-000-A STUD A-F-9F7 BTV (1)
24 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 oyyrIyh 1/4-40 (1
25 TA-2101002-R0  RUBBER PLUG Wrey S
26 B2508-850-0A0-A LOOPER CONNECTING ROD ASM. N=A"h-Yuh b3 1
27 B2508-850-0B0  LOOPER CONNECTING ROD ASM. B=0" R -YMh By (1)
28 31633-850-000  RUBBER PLUG E A AVEREE R B (N
29 B2519-850-0A0  LOOPER CONNECTING ROD TRUST AS am7ERE A72F U3 (2)
30 S5-7110910-SP  SCREW Wes¥y” 11/64-40 1,=3.5 (2)
31 B2509-850-000  LOOPER CONNECTING ROD BALL JOI A=0° ERTYYYY (n
32 $S-6110640-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.0 E3%9” 11/64-40 L=6 1
33 B2510-850-000  BALL JOINT GUIDE N=n" PR - YuhTur4 1
34 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 REFFYT 11/64~40 L=10.5 2

~12 —

2



2 / 2

=13~



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | V] A A Qty
1 B2516-850-0A0-A LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT ASM. B-N°YTh By 1
A TA-0500601-M0 PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 FAty D=5X5.4 L=6 (2)
3 SS-7090710-SP SCREVY 9/64-40 L= 6.8 /LI5¥Y™ 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
4 B2526-850-000 OIL SEAL M-V RARY-R 1
5 B2520-850-000-A BUSHING, FRONT R=N 3T 21350 1
6 B2554-850-0A0-B NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER ASM. M52 4 B3 1
7 S$-6621212-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 L33y" 3/16-32 L=12 (1)
8 B2555-860-000-A NEEDLE GUARD hULE) 1
9 $S-7090910-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 LIV 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

10 B2522-850-0A0  LOOPER ROCKER FRAME COLLAR ASH B-A° PUYEIFTRET 93 1
1 TA-0400301-M0 PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 Aty D=4X4.5 L=3 (1)
12 T&-0180401-M0 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP FAeY D=1.8X2.1 L=4. (1)
13 CQ-4000000-F0 OIL FELT oyr™ 71hb (0.1)
14 B2514-360-G00 LOGPER G R-n° G 1
1h B2512-850-0B0  LOOPER ROCER ASHM, MYr 9357 B3 1
16 B2512-850-000 LOOPER ROCKER M-1N° FYYF9FT ()
17 SS-6620730~-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 7.0 E9%Y” 3/16-32 L=7 (1)
18 TA-0180401-M0 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP FALY D=1.8X2.1 L=4. (1)
19 B2511-850-040 BALL JOINT ASM. B-n° EXTUYVHITY H3 (1)
20 TA-0290301-M0  PLUG 2.9%3.2X3 Xty D=2.9%3.2 L=3 (2
21 CQ-3000000-F0 OIL FELT oyrT 734b (0.1)
22 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 oYy 1/4-40 (1)
23 B2515-850-000 LOOPER ROCKER BUSHING MIYr95T A%% (1
24 SS§-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FA2YT 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1
25 B2524-850-0A0  THRUST BUSHING ASM. A=A PUYTDFTERE 25 YS 3
26 SS-6621212-TP SCREV 3/16-32 L=12.0 5%y 3/16-32 L=12 (3)
27 B2517-850-0A0 THRUST ROCKER SHAFT ARM ASM. A-1° £Tv3T F-FT-95° b3 1
28 S$S-6621212-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 k529" 3/16-32 L=12 (1)
29 S$§-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IREFRYT 9/64-40 L=4.6 2
30 B2518-850-000  BUSHING A=A° 2Tvatayt 71Tyva 1
31 B2521-850-000 BUSHING, REAR R-A° Y™y gy 1
32 B2552-850-000-A LOOPER DRIVE LEVER LINK MN9xa-+" -0 1
33 #01 B2527-850-BA0 PIN ASM. F-pT-UUIEY 3 1
34 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.1
35 B2553-850-0A0  LLOOPER DRIVING LEVER ASH. MY FRT-9F" 43 1
36 S§-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 THEFFYT 15/64-28 L=11 (1)
27 #02 B2558-850-000 FRONT NEEDLE GUARD IIN DS 1
28 B2559-860-0A0 FRONT NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER ASM. RIN TR 4 93 1
39 S$S-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 INEIZY" 9/64-40 L=6.1 (1)
_40  #03 -850- OVER ASM. M LA5Y7TIRE 53 1
41 #03 R9206-850-000 SILICONE OIL TANK, LOWER IZALYRVY Y% (1)
42 #03 PS-0160162-KH SPRING PIN 1.6X16 A7°UVTE% Y 1.6X16 (1)
43 #03 £9205-850-000 SILICONE OIL TANK COVER, LOWER IALVRVY 732 (D
44 #03 B9207-850-000 TANK INSTALLING PLATE EVIADNEEL (1)
45 #03  WP-0501016-SD  WASHER _5X10.5X1 L3 h % 5%10.5X1 )]
46 #03 $S-7110740-TP SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 IhEIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 (4)
47 #03 B9204-850-0A0 SILICONE OIL TANK PLATE ASM. IALVRVY 4% b3 (1)
48 #03 BP-5000000-00 VINYL PIPE v o A 47° (0.1)
49 #03 CG-4000000-F0 OIL FELT DX AN 3 (0.2)
50 #03__ B9220-850-0A0  FELT INSTALLING PLATE ASH. JIRFRUYT4R %3 (1)
51 #03 B9222-850~-000 FELT HOLDER JINE (1)
52 #03 SS5-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FATRYS 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)
Note ( @& )#01..... SELECTIVE PART EIRB &
#02..... STANDARD PART #wH A
#03..... SPECIAL ORDER PART EHHHA

_‘]4_



10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
*aimBaE

- 15—




REF.HO NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION VA St Oty
1 #02  B3515-880-0A0-A OIL RETURN TUBE ASH. BN 47° B3 1
2 #02  B3515-880-000-A OIL RETURN FELT FMN2-71RF (§))
3 B3568-771-000  OIL RETURN TURE M2~ A°47° (1)
4 B3534-850-000 OIL UNWOVEN CLOTH 32— N°47°7F (G}
_D #01  R3515-850-0A0  OII RETURN TUBE ASHM B2 N 47° 3 1
6 #01  R3515-850-000  OIL FELT B2~ Jink (1
7 E3516-880-000  OIL FELT PRESSER A N1- JILMFL A 1
8 $5-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IVLIRY" 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
9 B3516-850-000  QIL RETURN FELT HOLDER I JIAMEL 1
_iQ SS-7110740-TP __ SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 b3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
11 B3519-850-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER nN°47° %% 1
12 $S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IWLFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
13 B3404-122-000  SPRING Nk 1
14 B3555-850-000 OIL TUBE FYF{2°4 %3-22°47° 1
15 CQ-3000000-F0__ 07l FELT ' AN 1 0.1
16 TA-0370301-M0  PLUG D=3.7X4 L=3 MY D=3.7X4 L=3 1
17 R0O-0552001-00  RUBBER RING oYy 1
18 UP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 3T 6.1X11X2 1
i9 B4115-704-000  SPRING ZT4PITY PARITNT % 1
_20 YP-0482086-SD  YASHER 4.8X%11.5X2.0 E38 7% 4.8%11,5%2 1
21 HS-6110420-SP  HUT 11/64-40 oY1y 11/64-40 1
22 B3542-850-000-4 PLUNGER PRESSER PLATE 7O5uIT 8- IR 1
23 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LIV 11/64-40 L=7 3
24 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING 7°IVYT¥- AHINT % 2
25 B3534-155-000_ PLUNGER b VM e 2
26 B3508-850-000-A OIL TUBE JOINT A $2-3 Y U A 1
27 B3508-850-00A  PLUG $2-2Y7340F MlEY (D
28 SS-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 MiEy™ 15/64-28 L=12 1
29 B3509-850-000  RUBBER JOINT $2-2 A°47°77) 1
3¢ B33507-850-000 _ OIL TUBE 999 §2-35°47° 1
31 SG-1110401-HZ  COMMECTING SCREW F2-77LUTYRY” 14
32 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE BLavFa-7" 0.5
2 B3544-850-000  FEED ROCKER ARM OIL SHIELD TIYR"4 3-F"-9F7 27 -42 1
34 $S-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 IRL3FYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
35 B3536-850-000  OIL SHIELD ITA-5" hh 3RT-RTY 1
36 SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 b92%¥™ 11/64-40 L=8 1
37 B3506-761-000 OIL WICK HOLDER Y2 BEMTRR 2YUERL 1
38 $5-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
39 CQ-3000000-FO0  OIL FELT oY+ JIhk 0.1
_40 B3514-850-000  ADJUSTING SCREW Y2YTYy ala- $3-£93Y° 1
41 R0-0481901-00  RUBBER RING oyvy™ 1
42 B3512-850-000-B LOOPER OIL SHIELD, RIGHT A-nCIF 2T -y 1
3 $S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IRLIEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
44 #03  B3513-850~000-A LOOPER OIL SHIELD, LEFT B-AER YR - 1
45 #03  SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 [=5 WWEFEY” 11/64-40 L= 5 2
46 B3510-850-000  OIL SHIELD A903h 2B -ATY 1
q7 $S~7110510-SP SCRE¥ 11/64~40 L=5 INEIEY”T 11/64-40 L= 5 2
48 B3522-850-000  OIL PIPE n°47° 1
49 C2~3000000-F¢ - OIL FELT ny+" 71k 0.1
50 B3521-850-000  QIL WICK HOLDER Yvh Pyi4 aYyivs ]
51 CQ-3000000-F0  OIL FELT P TSITATAY 0.1
52 B3511-850-000  LOWER SHAFT OIL SHIELD VAYTH akT-4% 1
53 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
54 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ex* 249 5 1
55 S$S$-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=5 W/e3FY” 11/64-40 L= 5 1
55 SS-6741010-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L=10 E33y° 3/8-28 L=10 1
57 B8219-125-000 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET MITFTR NOYRY 1
58 $S-6151820-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 E529" 15/64-28 L=19 3
59 B3511-122-000 OIL TUBE CLAMPING SLEEVE N47° 2F477YV2 1
69 B3512-122-000 0JL. TUBE CLAMPING SCREW N 47° 34 1
61 B3501-850-0A0 OIL PUMP ASH, ¥2-2 K°U7°%4 H3 1
62 B3501-850-000  LUBRICATICN QIL PUMP HOUSING $2-2 F°U7° %4 (1)
83 B3513-804-0A0  WORM GEAR ASM. VERTN .Y SAU (1)
B4 SS-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bAzY™ 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
_85 B3504-352-0A0 PINION SHAFT ASM. ¥R Y70y h3 (2}
66 B3505-850-0A0  QIL PUMP DRIVING SHAFT ASH. F YR YICYTY h3 (1)
67 B3502-850~000-A OIL PUMP HOUSING COVER §2-12 $°Y7°7% (1)
88 B3556-850-000  FILTER SCREEN nhEy (1)
89 B3557-850-000 FILTER SCREEN RETAINER oHEY 14142 (1)
10 S$-7110910~TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ZRES%Y” 11/64-40 1=8.5 (3)
71 B1173-850-000 ~ FILTER SCREEN ey 1
72 B3560-850-000 PIN Y-y 1
73 B3558-850~000  FELT A BUYa-7Ihh A 1
74 B3559-850-000  FELT B Ya-714F B 1
15 B3561-850-000 FILTER COVER Bvya-74% 1
78 S$-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 WLIRY” 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
77 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5%10.0X0.8 39" 4% % 4.5X10X0.8 1
78 B3563-850-000  PLUKGER PRESSER PLATE 705V ¥- $FI4% 1

Note ( fEED )#01..... FOR HF-860,MF-870
#02..... FOR MF-880,HMF-890
#03..... STANDARD PART

MF-860,MF-870 Fj
HF-880, HF-890 A
WA

_16_



11. SPREADER & PRESSER FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS
ATy é~ BT ES5HR

_‘]7_



REF.H0 NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ S Oty
1 #02  B3901-880-A00  SPREADER A 27° VYR~ A 1
2 #03  B3901-880-000  SPREADER 27° 1Y% - 1
3 #02 53-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IEIRYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
4 #02  B3902-880-000  SPREADER HOLDER 27°VYET - MIYrRET 1
5 #02  S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1= 3.5 PARY” _11/64-40 1=3.5 2
6 #02  R0-1372301-00  RUBBER RING oyvy™ 1
7 #02  B3906-880-000-A SPREADER COLLAR A7° VY%~ MIYF9FT p5- 1
8 #02  85-8110750~-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FX%YT 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
3 #02  B3935-880-000  OIL SEAL A7°VIR= IIARL AR~ 1

10 102  B3604-880-000-A SPREADER BAR BUSHING A2 Y9%~ ITIARN 1
11 #02  33903-880-0A0  SPREADER BAR ASH. A7°VYRT =3 H3 1
12 #02  €Q-2020000~-00  OIL WICK vy (0.1)
13 #02  B3913-380-000-A SPREADER SLIDE BLOCK 27° V92" - an 1
14 #02  RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E#"2b47 5 1
15 #01  B2015-357-000  PLUG SYTA-WYYTY GIRARE T3 1
16 #02  B33911-880-0A0-A SPREADER ROCKER SHAFT ASM. A7° VIR =9I by 1
17 #02  TA-0370301-MO  PLUG D=3.7%4 L=3 bRtV D=3.7X4 L=3 (2)
18 #02  CQ-3000000-F0  OIL FELT oyrT JIRE 0.1
19 #02  58-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FREYT 15/64-28 L=12 2
20 #02  B3910-880-0A0  SPREADER ROCKER SHAFT ARM ASM 22°pYRT- 93T By 1
21 #02  B3910-380-000  SPREADER ROCKER SHAFT ARM A7 VYR - 95T 1
22 #02  SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 e7EY” 11/64-40 L=14 (1)
23 402 SS-7110810-TP  SCREW 11/64~40 L= 8.5 IRLFFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
24 #02  B3917-880-000  WASHER Yuo™h FART B (1)
22 202 B3914-880-000  SPREADER ROCKER SHAFT LINK Z2°pYeT - Yuyyty 1}
26 #02  B3912-880-0A0  SPREADER CONNECTING ROD ASM. anyEeE H3 (1

27 £Q-3030000-00  OIL WICK Y (0.1)

28 #02  B2519-850-0A0  LOOPER CONNECTING ROD TRUST AS an7%e% 23Ak Y3 0}

29 #02  SS-7110910-SP  SCREW /ETFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (O

30 #02  S5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I/EHFY” 11/64-40 1=7 1

3 #02  WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 33737 5X10.5X1 1

32 #02  B3915-880-000  OIL FELT A7° VY%~ 71kt 1

33 #02  B3808-880-0A0  SPREADER DRIVING LINK ASM. YRR VUV N 1
34 #02  B3909-380-BO0  NEEDLE BEARIKG B A7°LY2T- vy Z-pTh B 1
35 #02  SD-0870602-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 8.73 H= 6.0 2°vkyT D=8.13 H=6 1
36 #02  B3921-880-000  THREAD PULL-OFF CAM CONNECTING 27° V9T - FYETUBL nYET 1
37 #02  NS-6150310-SP  HUT 15/64-28 oy FIr 15/64-28 1
38 #02  B3923-380-000  SPREADER PULL-OFF LEVER SHAFT A7°VIET~ FUTUINY 1
39 #02  B3922-880-0A0  PULL-OFF LEVER DRIVING ARM ASM FSARTYE S AV SRR E N 1
40 #02  88-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 [,=10.9 /EIFY” 11/64-40 1=10.5 (1)
41 #02  B3924-880-000-A BUSHING A FOETUITHYY A 1
42 #02  SS-8110750~SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
43 #02  B3936-880-000 OIL SEAL A7° VIR =TIy A4AY-h 1
44 #02  B3926-880-0A0-A SPREADER THREAD PULL-OFF LEVER A7° VIR - FUETY Y3 1
45 #02  $S-7110810-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 8.0 LRy _11/04-40 1=8 1
46 #02  B3927-880-000  SPREADER PULL-OFF THREAD GUIDE ATTVYRT~ FUETY 4FPUIA 1
47 #02  SS-6110480-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.3 E5%9" 11/64-40 L=4.3 2
48 #02  B3925-880-000  SHAFT RETAINER B 27°LYRT - FUETY Y99k B 1
49 #02  CS-064086B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=6.35 =8 A7A+9F D=6.35 W=8 %3 1
50 #02  $5-8110320-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1= 3.2 bARY”T 11/64-40 L=3.2 (2)
51 #02  B1189-038-000  HANGING ROD HOLE CAP JURT- PrEYY7° 1
52 B3401-850~0A0  PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER ASM. TFIPFT LA - U3 1
53 35-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 L3FyT 1/4-40 L=11 1
54 SS-7112420-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 WEIFYT 11/64-40 L=24 1
55 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 0yp39r 11/64-40 1
56 B3406-850-000  OIL SEAL 4R 1
57 B3405-850~000  BUSHING AFIPTT I UARN 1
58 B3403-850~0A0  LIFTING LEVER SHAFT ASM. IHIPFS LAT-9T) 3 1
59 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed™%b4T 5 2
(411} B3418-850~-000  HINGE SCREW L AN it Nl A2 P 1
61 B3407-850~000  CONNECTING ROD, HORIZONTAL A$I7FT FakT- 1
62 B3417-552-000  LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING ERTPET YUIIFTAT R 1
63 B1183-850-000  RUBBER PLUG 1BIP5T 2T AtV 1
64 B3416-552-000  CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREV L3P gaht- 2TuRxyT 1

Note ( EEED )#01..... FOR MF-860,MF-870

#02..... FOR HF-380,HF-890
#03..... SPECTAL ORDER PART FOR THICK

THREAD & 2-THREAD
(SPREADIRG THREAD)

MF-860,HF-870
MF-880,HF-890 H

KAIR G 2K RAHIECEHR

( L&Y R )



12. SILICONE OIL LUBRICANT UNIT & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS
TR &R §h Rk

|

e T

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. Qty
1 B9211-850-0A¢  SILICONE OIL LUBRICANT UNIT 9T IAVYY-F W3 1
2 B3211-850-00¢  SILICONE OIL TANK, UPPER IZLVAVY 91 (1)
3 B9213-850-00¢  SILICONE OIL TANK COVER, UPPER IZLVEVY 7% (1)
4 PS-0150082-KH  SPRING PIN 27UV Y (2)

5 B9214-850-000  HEAT REMOVING FELT AMAd L-3YTTIRb (1)
8 B9212-850-000  TANK SUPPORTING PLATE IAVVEFI (1)
7 SS-2090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 IRF3EYT 9/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
3 $S8-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 IXEFEY 11/64-40 L= 4 (1)
9 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 3 HF 3.7X7X1 2
10 B1144-850-040 _ MEEDLE GUARD ASM. MINT -2 13 1
11 S§-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IV5EYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
12 B1145-850-000  NEEDLE GUARD INSTALLING BASE MFAT - FIYFR4 (1)
13 PS-0200142-K0  SPRING PIN 2.0X14 A7°YVIECY 2.0%X14 (1
14 B1147-850-000  SPRING MAAS- AT F (1)

15 $S-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IHLTEYS 9/64-40 1,=3.5 )
16 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 INETFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
17 B1146-850-000  NEEDLE GUARD INSTALLING PLATE MINT - R 4% (1)
18 B1148-850-000  MEEDLE GUARD AP - (1)
19 §S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 /LY 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)

20 B1144-850-000  WEEDLE GUARD AYHN™ -5 4 1
21 B9101-860-E00  TIMING GAUGE E 24305 5 -3" E 1
22 B9101-880-B00  TIMING GAUGE B 243995 -3 B 1

Note ( ¥EE2 )#01..... ACCESSORY PART & &

#02..... ACCESSORY PART FOR MF-860-EDM,  MF-360-EDM,HF-870-GDK, MF-880-EDY,
MF-870-GDM, MF-880-EDY, ¥F-890-GDM MF-890-GDM RT3 /& &

#03..... ACCESSORY PART FOR MF-860-EEM,  MF-860-EEM,HF-870-GEM,MF-880-EEN,
MF-870-GEM, MF-880-EEM, MF-890-GEM MF-890-GEM R{1E &

-19 —



13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MF-860-EEM, MF-870-GEM, MF-880-EEM, MF-890-GEM
MF-860-EEM. MF-870-GEM. MF-880-EEM. MF-890-GEMBE B % &

N
N
-

e

m
i

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ey A Qty
1 #01  R5202-FOE-1AE  PRESSER FOOT ASH. (EE) 9L 93 1
2 38-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E7%Y" 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
3 #02  R5302-FOG-1AE  PRESSER FOOT ASM. (GE) 1L 93 1
4 55-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E5%97 9/64-40 66 eN)
5 #03  RD202-FOE-OBE  PRESSER FOOT ASM. (EE) 1131 43 1
6 $5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E3%Y” 9/64-40 6=6 (n
7 #04  R5302-FOG-0BE  PRESSER FOOT ASM. (GE) 51 53 1
8 #05  R5202-FOE-1BE  PRESSER FOOT ASM. (EE) 141 43 1
9 #06  R5302-FOG-1BE  PRESSER FOOT ASM. (GE) 151 93 1
10 #01 _ R4204~FOE-GOE  THROAT PLATE ({EGE) M43 1

11 #02  R4354-FOG-GOE  THROAT PLATE (GGE) M43 1
12 B1623~850-00E  FEED DOG HOLDER E A7YAT PYYFETS E 1
13 - R6000~FOG-40E  MAIN FEED DOG' (GE) Y2 AYYAT GE 1
14 - R6100~FOG-10E  DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG (GE) 7% +7YAT GE 1
15 B1117-850-00A  LOOPER COVER Bh® =BT - 1
16 B5004~860-000-A BINDER HOLDING BASE ATAVR - YRS 1
17 B5005-860-000  BINDER HOLDING BASE WASHER NAVET - IYTRTAFTH R 1
18 $S-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 RAEIFYT 11/64-40 L=14 2
19 #07  B5006-860-000  HOLDER GUIDING PLATE ATAYET - JYTFUFAAY 1
20 #07  55-7110010-SP SCREW eV 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
21 #07  $S-7120640-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 MEFEIT 3/16-28 L=0 1
22 #07  B5001-8360-0CO  GUIDE BAR ASM. PUFART- B3 1
23 #07  B5001-860-0BO  GUIDE BAR ASM. PUH4RT- 93 (1}
24 #07  B5001-860-0A0  GUIDE BAR ASM. FUFART- B3 (1}
25 #07 _ BP-8000000-00  VINY[, TUBE. WHITE D=8 E -4 A°47° 8 0.1
26 #07  B5003-860-000  GUIDE BAR INSTALLING BASE PUTART- PIYFRTA (1)
27 #07  NS-6740510-SP  NUT 3/8-28 yayFYr 3/8-28 (2)
23 #07  SS-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MEFEYT 15/64-28 L=7 (2)
29 #08  B1117-850-00B  LOOPER COVER B B=A°-3A"~ (B) 1

Note ( &3 )#0l..... FOR MF-860-EEM, MF-880-EEN-
#02..... FOR MF-870-GEM, MF-890-GEM
#03..... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR

MF-860-EEN, KF-880~EEN H
MF-870-GEM, MF-890-GEM H
MF-860-EEM Fi ¥ 51 i &8 &

MF-860-EEM(WITH FINGER GUARD) ( #&— K44 )

#04. . ... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR MF-870-GEM P46 51 X8R &
MF-870-GEM(WITH FINGER GUARD) ( #§#4 — F4d )

#05. . ... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR MF-880-EEM F % 5l 3 8B &
MF-880-EEM(WITH FINGER GUARD) ( $§— K44 )

#06..... SPECIAL ‘ORDER PART FOR MF-890-GEM RI%§BIiESCE &
MF-890-GEM (WITH FINGER GUARD) ( #gH — F4F )

#07..... THIS PART IS USED WHEN A ZOMWRT, NV E—FIv
BINDER IS MOUNTED ON THE FHLET,

MACHINE.

#08..... FOR URBAN WHITE P=NvAKRTALMA

- 20 —



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
S 3 M £

1 #01  119-57859 THREAD STANDING DEVICE (ASM.) 1M279F (13) 1
2 B3301-716-LA0  THREAD STAND ASM. 125794 3 1
3 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 Ae72Y° D=3.8 L=20 (1)
4 #01  119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A 1F2797° (A) (2)
_5 B3302-704-1.00-A SPOOL REST ARM A AF%797” A (2)
8 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1h3¥ (5)
7 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1F279F° AT (4)
8 SHM-6061610-SC  SCREW H6 L=16 E32%9° M6 L=15 (4)
9 #01  111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AFEFRTY F2T2TR (1
10 B3311-704-000  SPQOL_REST ROD RUBBER CAP Ab2FHET- $2727h (1
11 #01  111-83803 THREAD GUIDE 1F2795° B (2)
12 B3302-704-LOB-A SPOOL REST ARM 127977 (B) (2)
13 #01  119-57503 SPOOL REST RGD, UPPER AHaFRTY . (91) M
14 B3313-704-L00  SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AFEFAT- I (1)
15 B3305-704-000~-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AMEFE Y% T (1)
16 N¥-6050001~-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oy3759h M5X0.8 1v2 (2)
17 SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT239™ M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
18 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. AFEF AMFUIA 9T 93 (1)
19 B3311-804-000  LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1M2F AFPUIL IR (1)
20 SS-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 e5FYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
21 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM 1323 AMPUIL 93T (1)
22 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARH HOLDER AMFUFAYTT HRRT - (1)
23 SH-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 E51%Y" M5X0.8 30 (1)
24 NH-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 2y3779+ M5X0.8 192 (1
25 #01 119-57404 SPQOL REST R0D. LOWER Ab3F579 (V%) 1
26 B3301-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AFRFHT- V% (M
21 #01  111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER Ab3% TLFTR (5)
28 B3322-704-L00  SPOOL RETAINER AFFTLITA (5)
29 B3320-704-L00-4 SPOOL PIN AFRFIFRY (5)
3Q B3311-012-000 _SPQQL _REST CUSHION AFR¥97%° (5)
31 #01  111-83902 SPOOL REST 1% 9585 (5)
32 B3303-704-L00-A SPOOL REST RISS LA (5)
33 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NT25°87% 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)
34 NM-6050001-SE  NUT H5X0.8 Y8779+ M5X0.8 192 (5)
35 B3317-704-000 WUT C15 AR2FR"- FAFYE (2)
36 ¥P-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.8 38757 17X30X2.6 (2)
37 ¥5-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATF3THT % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
38 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A AM2FYFTRFL A 1)
39 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FATZYT M6 L=12 (1)
40 - - 0yH239k M6 192 (1)
41 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE -} 2FYIR (3)

Note ( fEEC )#01

..... FOR URBAN WHITE

P=NYF74+H



301-H04-00194

30%-HO04-00094

3890-H04-20ESYH

3V I-HO4-z0ESY

0VH-098-60% 19

309-HO04-vSevd

L.p/L) ¥'9

IN3H-098-4WN

Gl

301-504-00194

30+-904-00084

390-903-20gsy

3V 1-904-20ESH

0v9-098-60vL8

309-904-vSevd

(.L.CEIL) 9'S

W39-098-4W

¥l

301-904-00194

J0¥-904-00084

380-404-20ESH

3v1-404-20ESH

0v4-098-60v1d

309-404-¥Sevd

(L.9L/E) 8%

W33-098-4W

€l

301-903-00194

30%-904-00094

390-304-202SH

3V 1-304-202SH

0v3-098-60v14d

309-304-¥S¢vH

(..Ce/S) ¥

W33-098-4W

cl

301-504-00194

30%-904-00084

3490-d04-202SH

3V 1-A04-20¢SH

0vQ-098-60v1 8

309-004-vSevy

.8/} T¢E

N33a-098-4W

d0%-H04-00184

g0-H04-00084

ago-HOo4-20esH

dvi-H04-20esH

OvH-098-607 149

g09-HOd-vSevY

.7/} ¥'9

WAH-098-4dA

g0v-903-00184

g0¥-904-00084

aao0-904-¢c0esy

av-904-zoesy

0v9-098-60¢ 18

809-D04-vSeird

(..CE/L) 9'S

NCO-098-4W

g0%-503-00184

g0v-904-00084

dgo0-404-z0esH

avi-404-¢0esy

0v4-098-60v19

809-404-S2hY

(.91/e) 8y

ING4-098-4W

g0v-503-00194

g0%-904-00084

dg0-304-c0zsy

av 1-304-20esy

0v3-098-60v 149

g09-304-vSehY

(..CE/S) ¥

WQa3-098-4W

g0¥-904-00194

g0t-904-00094

ag0-ao4-¢ozsy

av1l-a04-zozsy

0vQa-098-60v 14

g09-a04-vSer Y

(.8/1)2¢e

Waa-098-4n

g0t-H04-00194

g0%-H04-00094

g990-H04-20ESYH

gv1-H04-2ogsy

0vH-098-60v 19

g09-HO4-vSZvd

(.w/1) 7’9

INEGH-098-4W

g0v-904-00194

g0-504-00094

980-904-¢0esY

av 1-904-20£SH

0v95-098-60v1 9

g09-904-vSerY

(..CE/L) 9'S

Wa9-098-4N

801-904-00194

g0t-904-00094

980-404-20€SY

dv-404-z0esd

0v4-088-60v 1€

809-404-vSCvd

..9L/E) 8P

Wg4-098-4W

g01-9504-00194

d0%-904-00094

880-304-¢0zZsy

dv1-304-202sH

0v3-098-60vLl8

g09-304-vSerY

(.CE/S) ¥

Wg3-098-3W

g01~903-00184

d0v-904-0009H

880-a04-¢0csy

av'1-do4-2ocsy

0vQd-098-6017L 8

809-904-vSzhd

..8/1)C¢E

wWaga-098-4W

o

Bop paay |enuatayyg

HUEE

bop paay) uiepy

(B —eBH) (W) TdE

(ptenb 1abuly yim)
“WISe 100} 13s§ald

()T of

‘ulse 3100} 1assald

(¥)B 3

‘wse dule|d a|paapN

w B

alejd 1e04y |

g 3
(/)
abneb a|paapn

ZEW
jopon

|

L

LJ

]

i
g
G
L
{3

SLHVd DNIDNVHIXI 40 318V

e

._.22_



301-HO04-00188

30%-H04-00094

341-H0d-¢0ESH

3V 1-HO04-20ESH

0vH-088-60¥189

309-HOd-¥sSevd

(/1) ¥'9

W3IH-088-4W

301-D04-00184

304-904-0008Y

3g1-004-20E6Y

3V 1-D04-20E5H

0v9-088-60¢18

J09-904-#SCvH

(. CE/L)Y9'S

W3ID-088-4W

|4

l

201-004-00104

391-404-20E£9Y

3Vv1-404-20ESH

0v4-088-60v18

309-404-vs2vd

(.SL/E) 8Y

W34-088-4W

€

l

301-904-00194

30t-904-0008H

391-304-202SH

3v1-30d4-20¢sH

0v3-088-60¥ 189

309-304-vSevH

(..CE/S) ¥

W33-088-4N

4

t

301-904-00194

30t-904-00084

381-Aa04-202sy

3v1-a04-2ozsd

0vQ-088-60v18

309-A04-vsevy

.8/l ze

W33-088-4W

l

2

g0%-H04-0018Y

g0%-H04-0005H

agi-Hod-coesy

avi-H0d-2oesy

0VH-088-60718

809-HOJ-#SCrH

(.¥/1)¥'9

WAH-088-IW

0

i

804-904-00184

g0t-904-00094

agl-9504-coesy

avl-50d-zoesy

0v9-088-60t1 9

809-904-vS2hd

(..CE/L} 9'S

Wao-088-4W

404-9504-00194

g0t-904-00094

adl-404-20csy

avi-404-coesd

0v4-088-60v189

809-104-¥SevH

(.81/E) 8

WNa4-088-dwW

g0v-504-00194

g0¥-904-0008Y

agl-304-¢0csyd

avi-30d4-¢0zsH

0v3-088-60v 18

909-304-vSevu

(.CE/S) ¥

Wd3-088 4N

80¥-504-00194

20t-904-0008Y

agl-aod-cocsy

avi-aod-cozsy

0va-088-60v19

809-a04-vScvyd

.8/ ze

NQaQg-088-4W

d0+-H04-00194

80¥-H04-00094

8491-H04-¢0ESH

_V1-HO4-Z0ESH

0vH-088-60v19

g09-H04-vSevY

.9/ 1) 9

WgH-088-4N

d0¥-904-0019Y

804-9504-00094

891-504-20€5Y

8Vv1-904-¢0eSH

0v9-088-60v 19

809-904-vScvd

(.CE/L) 99

Wgo-088-4W

80t-904-00194

80%-904-0008H

984-404-¢0ESH

m_x\n—‘u_ou_.wommm

0vd4-088-6011 8

809-404-vszbd

(.9l/E} 8P

wg4-088-4

g0v-9504-00194

804-904-00094

8491-304-20¢sH

8V 1-304-20ZsH

0v3-088-60v 189

809-304-¥Sevd

{.CE/S) ¥

Wg3-088-4W

80%-904-00194

80t-904-00094

gd1-004-¢coesy

8v1-a04-zozsy

0vQ-088-60v 18

809-Q04-vschd

(.8/1)2¢

W8Q-088-4N

B O e
fop pasy |ejuaiasig

BO¥EE
bop paaj ulep

(B —BE) (B Taf

(p1enb Jsbut) yum)
“WSE 400} i9ssalg

(B)T &

‘wise 100} 1assald

(w)s ¥

‘wise dwe|d a|pasN

O

ale|d jecuy )

2
{w/w)
abneb ajpaan

ZHE
[3powy

T

SLYUVd ONIONVHIX3 40 378V1 ‘6L

088-3W (2)

_23_



30¢-H04-0019Y

30%-HO4-0009%

391-HO4-20ESH

3v1i-HOd-zoEsY

0vH-068-60v18

309-HOA-PSEPY

Ly/1) 7’9

N3 H-068-4W

301-D904-00L94H

30%-904-0008Y

391-904-20€SH

Iy L-904-20csy

0v9-068-60¢1 8

3095-504-¢5EvY

(.CE/L) 'S

W35-068 4N

301-904-0019Y

30%-904-0009Y

341-404-20€SY

3vi-404-z0gsd

0v4-068-6011 8

309-404-SEPY

(L.9L/E) 8

W34-068-4W

a07-HOL-0019H

40%-H04-0009Y

ag1-H04-z0esy

avi-Hod-zoesy

0vH-068-60v1 4

809-HO4-¥SEYY

(#/1) ¥'9

INGH-068- 4N

g0t-904-0019H

g0¥-904-00094

Qgl-904-zogsy

gvl-D04-20esy

0v¥9-068-60719

809-904-25EPY

(LZE/L) 98

WGD-068 4N

04
80550406184

G0y-D04-0000H

DuZTVG S

agi-J04-20e8H

avL-404-202GH

0v3-068-60v18

209-404-¥SEh

(.9L/E) 8'F

NC4-068-dW

G06-HOL4-0019Y

g0%-H0+4-0008d

g81-H0d4-c0esy

av L-HO4-20esY

0vH-068-60v1L 8

A09-HOd-PsEr Y

(. %/1) #'9

WaH-068-4N

A0%-504-00194

20t-904-00094

g81-904-20E8YH

gV 1-904-20E5d

0v9-068-60718

809-904-25EHY

(.,CE/L) 9'S

Wa9-068-4N

~lnlmlejunle]~|ole

A0v-904-0019Y

20 904-00094

gd1-40d4-20esy

avi-40d4-coesy

0vd4-068-60r189

809-404-¥Sevd

(L.8L/E) 8'F

Wa4-068-4IN

B 6 &g
bop pasy [B1IUBIBLLG

Ruy¥EE
Sop paay ulein

(#hd —

‘WwISe 1004 J3ssald

LBE)(B%) Tt
(ptend Jabuly yiim)

(BT &

Twuse 1004 13ssald

(BB

‘wise dwe|o aipaap

H% 43
s1ejd 1804y |

2 &
(/)
abneb ajpsap

ZEE
13POA

¢

14
RUSEECIN ﬂ;{m\

068-41 ()

301-HO04-0019Y

30t%H04-0008Y

390-H0d-2ocayd

3V Ii-HOd-¢oesy

0VH-0/8-60vL 8

309-HOd-PSEVY

l¥/L) 79

W3IH-0L8-dW

301-904-0016Y

30¥-004-0009H

390-904-20e5Y

IV L-90d4-¢oesH

0v9-0/8-60¢1 9

309-904-28Ev Y

(.CE/L) 9'G

W3D-0L8-4W

w|o;

301-504-00188

30%-904-00084H

3€0-404-coEsy

IVI-40d-coesd

0v4-GL8-60% 18

309-404-vSEvY

{,81/€} 8%

W3d-0L8JW

80¥-HO04-0018H

40%-HO4-00084

Qad0-HOo4-zogsy

Qv 1l-HOd4-20esH

oOvH-0/8-60% 18

200-HO4-PSEVY

(/1) ¥'8

WAaH-0L8 4N

a0%-904-00184

40t-904-0009d

ag0-904-c0esy

avi-004-z0esH

ov9-0L8-60vL8

809-904-¢sevd

(..CE/L) 'S

Waos-0/8-4W

20%-904-0019Y

90¥-204-0009H

d90-404-20E54

Qvl-40d4-zoESH

0v4-0£8-60718

909-3J03-PSEvY

(.9L/e) 8%

Wa4-0L8 4N

g0 HO4-0019H

g0¥-H04-0009Y

g80-+H04-20e5Y

v i-H0d-20ESY

OvH-0L8-60VLE

H09-HOd-FSEVY

(.¥/1) ¥'S

WEaH-0/8- 4N

g0¥-504-00184Y

g0-9504-0009H

290-904-20£5Y

gVL-904-20e64

0v9-0L8-60v1 8

d09-904-2sevyd

(.CE/LY 'S

NED-0L8 4

80y-204-00194

40%-204-00094

980-404-20€esY

gV 1-404-20ESH

0vd-0/8-60%18

809-404-vSEvY

(.81/€) 8'F

NB4-0L8 4N

TN O WD © ]~

B uig
Gop psay lenusiagig

BueEE
Bop paay urepy

(B — e BF) () =t

{psenb 18bury Yy
‘wise 3004 J8ssald

(B aif

TLUSE 1004 Jassady

(B)& 8

‘wise dwegd ajpasp

o3

aleld g0y |

I
(wjw)
abneb apasp

Z B
ElL

1N

3 &

— 24 —



16. SPECIAL PARTS FOR WESTERN EUROPE
g—nv/- BE&E

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ ty
1 B1806-850-A00  LOWER SHAFT PULLEY VRV AR 1
2 B1139-850-A0A  BELT COVER B ATREIAT-B 1
3 #01  NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y37 39r 15/64-28 1
4 #01  B1811-850-000  SYNCHRONIZER RETAINING BOLT PL JUHNFART - PV 42 1
) #01 _ 55-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IREIRY” 15/64-28 1=12 2
6 #01  B1810-850-000  SYNCHRONIZER RETAINING BOLT IUITFAET - FAVTY 1
7 #01  B1175-860-000  THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT XA 1
8 #02  B1139-850-A0B  BELT COVER B ATARBNT- B 1
Note ( & )#0l..... ACCESSORY PART 4 & &

#02..... FOR URBAN WHITE

_25__

VAW RV B



Nno0-0s8-€2919

301-H04-10194

30€-H04-1009Y

390-H0J-Z0ESYH

0VH-098-60% 19

30H-H04-19ZvY

(.¥/ L) P9

W3IH-098-4W Gl

nog-0sg-£e9l e

301-504-10194

30€-S04-10094

390-904-20€SY

0v9-098-60v1L €

30H-904-19Z%Y

(.CE/L) 98

W35-098-4W vl

N00-088-€2S1 8

301-S04-10194

30€-S04-1009Y

3490-404-20£SY

0v4-098-6071L 89

J0H-404-19Z¥Y

(..9L/E) 8

W34-098-dW €l

N00-058-€291 8

301-S04-10194

30€-S04-10094

380-303-Z0CSY

0v3-098-60vL8

30H-304-192¥Y

(,.CE/S) ¥

W33-098-dW Zl

N00-058-€¢9l8

301-S04-1019Y

30€-504-1009Y

390-Q04-cozsy

0vQ-098-60v1L8

30H-GOd4-L9ZhY

.8/} c’E

w3Q-098-3n 1l

v00-058-€2919

80¢-H04-1019Y

v-80¥-H04-10094

J80-H04-20€SY

0VvH-098-60¢7L 8

804-HO04-19ZvH

(/1 ¥'9

WAH-098-4WN ol

v00-058-€c919

80%-S04-10194

V-80#S03-1009d

ag0-904-20esyd

0v9-098-60718

g04-903-192Zv4

(..Ce/L) 98

INOD-098 4N 6

v00-058-€2918

40%-504-1018YH

v-80%-S04-10094

a90-404-20€sY

0v4-098-60v18

804-404-192vY

(..9L/E) 8%

Wa3-098-4W 8

v00-058-€c9lga

g0%-504-1019Y

v-80%-S04-10094

ad0-304-20¢5Y

0v3-098-6011 8

804-304-19¢vY

(..CE/S) ¥

WQa3-098-dW L

v00-058-€2918

g01-S04-101LGY

v-804-504-10094

ad0-a04-202¢syd

0vQ-098-60v18

804-g04-19¢vd

(.8/1)yze

Waag-098-4n 9

v00-058-£2918

801-H04-1018Yd

V-80%-H04-1009Y

g80-H04-20€SY

0VvH-098-60189

404-H03-19¢vd

L.y/L)¥9

WNEH-098-dW S

¥00-058-€2918

801-504-10194

v-804-504-10094

880-904-¢0esy

0v9-098-6071 9

404-904-19¢vd

(..CE/L) 9

W89-098-4W 14

v00-058-€2918

g0%-504-1018Y

v-80%-504-10084

880-404-20€SY

0v4-098-60v149

803-304-19¢v4H

L.9L/E) 8F

WNE4-098-4W €

v00-068-€2914

g0%-504-1019Y4

v-80%-S04-10094

840-304-202SY

0v3-098-60v149

804-304-19¢vd

(..CE/S) ¥

NE3-098-4W z

v00-068-€29l 8

80%-504-10194

Vv-80%-S04-10094

480-004-202S4d

0vQ-098-60v14d

804-Q04-192vd

(.8/1yee

Wea-098-4\ l

SHER

Jap|oy bop paay

B O ¥hE
Bop paay |ennualagyg

BO¥E

Bop paay utepy

(fhA — e BF) (W) Tosf
(p1enb sabuig yrm)
‘LIS 1004 J3ssald

(B8 4

“wise dwiepd 3|paspn

5

a1e|d 1eoiy |

(W/w)
abneb a|pasN

W,

[+x]

L

A

I4OHNT NHILSIM HOJ SLHVL DNIDNVHOXE 40 3718vL L1

098-4iAi (L)

_26._



N00-058-€¢9l8

301-HOd-lolSYH

30€-H04-1009H

3gl-Hod-coesy

0VH-088-60% 18

J0H-HO4-19CvH

LB/ P9

N3IH-088-4W Si

“UISE 100} 13sseld

abneb aipasyy

N00-058€Z918 301-504-1019Y 30£-804-1009Y 391-D04-20£5H OV9-088-607 18 30H-904°19Z¥Y (..2€1L) 9°G W3ID-088-dW vl
N00-058-€2918 301-504-10194 30£-504-1009Y 391-404-20EGH” Ov4-088-60v18, 30H-404-192vH Yy (.9L/E) 8 wW3d-088-4W  |€L
no0-0s8-€2918 301-504-10194 20€-504-10094 391-304-2026H 0v3-088-607 18 30H-304-19Z¥H (..2E/S) ¥ NII-088-4n |zt
No0-068-€2918 301-504-10194 30£-504-1009Y 281-Q04-20Z5H 0vQ-088-60¥ L9 30H-Q04-19ZvH .8/l Te W3Q-088-4W L
V00-068-62918 80%-HO4-1019Y v-80%-HO4-1009Y 08L-HD4-Z0EsH OVH-088-607L 804-H0-19Z¥H (.51 9 WaH-088-4W |01
V00-098-€2918 mo?m.om._opom V-80+-S04-10094 ag1-904-20esHY 0v9-088-60¥ 18 804-D04-19Z¥Y (.28/L) 96 WQaD-088-4W |6
,<8.omwmww_vmﬂw H0%-504-1019H - ﬂ, V-80-S04-1009H 3 Q81-404-20e5H S5 Ov4-088:60VL8, mom.uom;m?mﬁw Love gy Wa3-088-dW |8
VO0-0S8€Z9LE 807-504-10194 v-801-504-1009Y ag1-304-20z5H 0v3-088-607L 8 804-304-19ZbH (..2e/5) ¥ Wa3-088-4W |z
v00-068-€2918 80¥-504-10194 v-80%-S04- 1005 Y ag1-q04-20zgH 0vQ-088-6071 8 804-004-19ZY Le/Lee Wag-08s-an |9
v00-098-€2918 g0v-HO-101L9Y v-80t-H04-10094 891-H04-Z0ESH 0VH-088-60%L € 804-H04-19Z¢H Ly 99 WaH-088-dW  |§
V00-058-€£2918 80t-503-10194 v-80%-504-1009Y 881-904-20£SH 0vD-088-60¥L 8 804-904-192¥Y L.CE/L) 9°G Weo-088-4W |
<$omm,mmw_mww% §05-504-L019Y n%% V-80-504-10094 ) Mw g81-403-20E5Y 2% 0v4-088-601 8/ 804-404-19Z¢H % L.oLeg) ey wad4-088-4W. e
V00-058-€291 € 80#S04-1G194 v-90%-S04-10094 gdg1-304-2026H 0v3-088-60¥L 8 804-304-19ZvH {..2EIS) ¥ We3-088-dW |z
v00-098-€2918 801-504-10194 v-80%-504-1009Y gg1-a04-z0zsH 0va-088-60v1 8 804-Q04-19Z¥Y (.81 ze WeaQ-088-4W L
SHERGE B O FE CBOUEE (b -8 (B) T i (m)8 13 w B o B ZEE
J3pjoy Bop paay Bop pasy IeluaIaLlQ Bop paay ulew {paenb Jabuly yum) ‘wse dwefd a|pasp a1e|d 1e04y | (W/w) lepowy

- k-

ETRGEH A O—E

0884 (2)

3d0HNI NHILSIM H0d SLEVd OMIDNVHIXI 20 378V1L L1

_27_



N100-058-€29l8

301-HO04-10194

30g-H04-1009d

3d1-H0dJ-Z0ESY

0VvH-068-60v 19

J0H-HOd-L8EvYH

(¥ ¥'9

W3H-068-4W

N00-0s8-€29lL 8

301-S04-1019Y

30€-S04-10094

391-904-20£5Y

0v5-068-60t14d

" 30H-904-195¥YH

(.ZE/L) 9'S

NID-068-4

N00-0S8-€291 8

301-S04-L019Y

30€-S04-1009Y

I4d1-404-20£54

0v4-068-60¥ 18

J0H-403-19evY

(.Lale) 8y

WN34-068-4W

v00r068-€2918

80t-HO03-10194

Vv-80P-H04-10094

a81-H04-20€SY

0vH-068-60t149

g04-Hod-l9evy

(.¥/1) P9

WQAH-068-3aW

v00-068-€291 8

801-S04-10194

Vv-801-S04-10094

agiL-904-z0esy

Qv5-068-60v18

804-904-19€¥vY

(.CE/L) 9S

NaoD-068-4N

v00-058-€2918

H04-504-10194

¥-80%-S04-10094

agil-404-20£SY

0vd4-068-60vL8

804-404-19¢€vY

(.91/€) 8Y

WQa3-068-3W

v00-0s8-€291 89

d0%-HO4-1019d

Vv-80b-HO4-1009H

881-H04-20£5Y

0vH-068-60v 18

804-HO4-19€1Y

Lo/ b9

NaH-068-3W

v00-058-€2918

904-S04-10194

v-80t-S04-1009¢

g81-904-20esY

0v95-068-60v149

804-904-19¢€vYH

(.CE/L) 9'S

NgD-068-4W

v00-058-€291 89

80%-S04-10194

v-801-S04-10094

8d1-40d-20EGYH

0v4-068-60v18

804-404-19€vY

(L.IL/E) 8

Wgd4-068-4N

LS02::0: I
13p|oy 6op paag

B E
6op pasj je1ruatayIQ

RBOFEE
6op paaj} uiep

(Bfd — 4B () =i
{p1enB 126Uy} YA

‘LUsSe 100} Jassald

(BB 18

‘wise dwed aipasn

[ S
aiejd eouy g

.
(Ww/u)
afine6 ajpasp]

ZEE
1apoyy

]-—vamnor\oom

A =N
=

068-4N ()

N00-0s8-c291ld 301-HO4-1019Y 30€-HO04-10094 3890-H04-20€5H OVH-0.8-60v19 JO0H-HOd-19¢EvY (.p/L) ¥9 W3IH-0/8-4IN 6
Noo-088-£z919 301-S04-10194 30£-S04-10094 380-904-20€5Y 0vD-0.8-60719 J0H-D04-19€vH (.ZE/L) 9'S W3ID-0/8-dN 8
N00-0s8-€291l4 301-S04-10194 30€-S04-10094 390-404-20€GH 0vd4-0/8-607ld J0OH-404-13EkY (..21/€} 8% W34-048-3N L
v00-0S8-€291d g0v-H04-10194 ¥-80%-+043-10094 a8g0-H04-Zz0ESH OWH-0/8-60v19 804-H04-19¢vY {.b/1) b9 WAH-0.8 4N 9
v00-0S8-€¢918 801-S04-10194 v-801-S04-10094 ag0-504-z0gsY 0v5-0/8-60v1d 804-904-19¢vY (,.ZE/L) 9SG WQAD-0L8 4N S
v00-058-€2918 g0-S04-10194 v-80v-S04-10094 ag0-404-20€SH ovd4-0.8-60v14d 804-404-19¢vYd (.9L/€) 8% WNQ4-0£8-4WN 14
Y00-0S8-€291d d0tv-HO04-10194d v-g90%-HO04-1009% g890-H04-Z20ESYH OvH-0.8-60v1d 804-H04-19€+Y (L o/L) 59 WaH-0L8-d4iA €
v00-058-€2914 d0%-S04-10194 v-80#-S04-1009Y gd0-904-20€sd ovD-0/8-60v18 904-504-19€vY (,.CEIL} IS WNED-0L8-4W 4
v00-058-€2918 80-S04-10194 v-80%-S04-1009Y g80-404-c0€sd 0vd4-0.8-60v18 g04-404-19€vYd (..9L/E) 8'Y W84-0£8-dN l

SHHE G F U %IE HUEE (Fh A — £ 5) (B8) Tt (BB 43 L B 43 ZEH

f 6 186
18p|oy 6op pas4 Bop paay |eIIUBIBLHC Bop peaay uiep A.uhmmw Hmwvch_wmuww\“v ‘wse dwefd ajpasn aield 1eOIY mm:Mrmcmr_m.wmz 1aPOA
i
oY
# R ..0‘6%#

=

w

. )
@
a

J40HNT NHILSTM HO- SLHVd DNIDNYHIXI 40 318V 41



NI E R L 2 1. I.NIDE > = PARIT S =51
PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PA&GE REF
E B KO 5E B N0 7% B N0 m % H_NO

BP-5000000-00 14 43 | B1201-880-000-A 8 38 |B1621-850-000 9 8 | B2519-850-0490 18 28
BP-3000060-00 20 25 |B1202-850-0A0 & 24 |B1622-850-000-4 9 g | B2520-850-000-A 14 5
BT-0500300-EA 16 32 | B1203-850-000 8§ 25 |B1623-850-00A g 13 |B2521-850-000 14 31
81104-850-000-A 4 54 | B1204-850-0A0 8§ 32 |B1623-850-00E 20 12 | B2522-850-0A0 14 10
B1105-850-000-A 4 55 | B1206-860-0A0 & 13 | B1624-850-000 10 7 | B2523-850-000 10 25
B1106-850-004-8 2 1 | B1206-860-0B0 & 14 |B1625-850-000 10 23 | B2524-850-0A0 14 25
B1106-850-00B-B 2 39 | B1206-830-0A0 8 1 | B1626-350-009 9 44 | B2525-850-000-4 12 23
B1107-650-000-4 2 2 | B1206-880-0B0 8 2 | B1627-850-000-A 10 12 | B2526-804-000 12 17
B1108-850-000 2 54 |B1207-830~000 8 6 |B1630-850-000 10 3 | B2526-850-000 g 25
B1110-880-004 4 28 |B1208-880-000 8§ 11 |} B1631-85(-000 10 4 | B2526-850-000 14 4
B1110-860-00B 4 59 |B1213-552-0A0-4 8 40 | B1632-850-000 g 34 |B2527-850-BA0 9 22
B1110-830-004 4 28 §B1214-0338-000 16 24 | B1633-850-000 10 2 | B2527-850-BA0 16 26
B1110-880~-0GB 4 60 |B1217-850-00A & 42 |B1633-850-000 12 28 | B2527-850-BA0 14 33
B1111-372-009 2 86 |B1217-850-000 8 36 |B1702-850-0A0-A 10 20 | B2549-372-000 2 42
B1111-880-000 4 30 |B1218-850-0A0 8 29 |B1703-850-B00 10 22 | B2551-850-040 & 49
81112-850-00B-4 2 76 | B1226-552-000 8 41 |B1704-850-000-B 10 24 |B2552-850-000-A 14 32
B1112-850-000-4 2 35 | B1301-850-000 8 43 |B1801-860-0BO-B 12 1 | B2553-850-0A0 14 35
B1113-850-600 2 35 |B1302-85(-040 & 31 | B1802-850-0A0 10 16 |B2554-850-0A0-B 14 6
B1114-850-040 2 41 |B1302-850-000 8§ 34 |B1803-850-000 8 46 | B2555-860-000-A 14 8
B1115-850-060 2 37 |B1303-850-040 8 55 |B1804-850-000-A 8 47 | B2558-860-000 14 37
81116-850~048 2 61 | B1303-850-000 8 59 )B1805-850-0A0 8 56 |} B2559-36(G-0A0 14 38
B1116-850-00A-B 2 62 | B1304-850-000 & 58 | B1806-850-A00 25 1 | B3102-850-040 11 23
B1116-850-00B-B 2 72 |B1401-860-000-A 6 11 | B1806-850-000 8§ 61 |B3103-850-000 11 26
B1117-850-004A 20 15 | B1402-850-000-A 6 16 |B1810-850-000 25 6 | B3104-850-040 11 24
B1117-850-00B 20 28 | B1403-850-000 6 g | B1811-850-000 25 4 | B3105-850-000 11 4
B1118-850-00A 2 68 |B1405-850-0BO0-4 6 17 |B1812-850-B0O 10 19 | B3105-870-04A 11 20
B1118-859-00B 2 73 | B1408-850-000 8 g | B1813-850-000 10 17 ;B3105-870-0A0 11 7
B1119-850-000 2 71 |B1408-850-000 & 19 | B1814-850-000 10 18 |B3105-870-0B0 11 1
B1120-372-600 2 60 |B1409-860-EA0 6 42 |B1815-850-0A0 & 44 | B3106-850-060 11 2
B1120-85G-000 2 70 | B1409-860-E00 6 43 |B1816-850-0A0 & 53 | B3107-704-000 4 36
B1121-89¢-000 2 78 |B1409-870-GAO 6 47 |B1901-850-0A0 6 37 |B3107-804-000 11 16
B1123-850-00A 2 4% | B1408-870-G00 6 48 | B1902-850-000 6 36 |B3107-850-000 11 3
B1123-850-00B 2 77 |B1409-380-EA0 6 52 |B1903-552-000 8 8 1 B3108-850-000 11 11
B1124-850-000 2 53 | B1409-880-E00 6 53 | B1903-552-000 & 18 | B3109-850-000 11 12
B1125-850-000 2 25 | B1409-890-GA0 6 59 | B1903-850-000 6 35 |B3110-850-000 11 g
B1128-850-000 Z 33 |B1409-890-G00 6 60 | B1904-850-0A0 6 30 |B3111-850-000 11 10
B1128-850-000 4 32 | B1410-860-F00 6 45 | B1905-541-B00 & 10 |B3112-850-000 11 21
B1129-850-0CA 2 31 §B1410-360-F00 6 55 |B1905-541-B00 8 20 |B3115-350-000 11 8
B1129-850-0GB 2 75 | B1410-860-H00 6 50 | B1905-850-000 6 32 |B3119-771-000 4 39
B1131-521-060 6 6 1 B1410-860-H00 6 62 | B1906-850-000 6 26 | B3119-771-000 11 19
B1131-850-000-C 2 22 |B1411-481-0BO 6 12 | B1907-850-000 6 33 |B3120-125-000 4 38
B1136-850-000 6 7 | B1412-850-0A0 6 3 | B1808-850-000 6 40 |B3120-125-000 11 18
B1133-850-004 2 27 |B1412-850-0B0 6 2 | B1909-850-000 6 39 |B3126-012-000 4 35
B1138-850-00B 2 40 | B1413-850-000 6 5 | B1910-850-000 6 23 |B3126-012-000 11 15
B1139-0192-000 2 52 |B1414-226-000 8 21 |B1911-850-000 6 22 |B3129-012-A00 11 17
B1139-850-A0A 25 2 | B1415-850-000 8 22 |B1912-850-000 6 25 |B3148-123-000 2 46
B1139-850-A0R 25 & 1B1501-850-000 4 12 |B2015-357-000 18 15 | B31438-123-B00 2 47
B1133-850-004A 2 30 | B1503-850-000 4 10 |B2017-372-000 4 37 |B3150-880-0A0 4 44
B1132-850-00B 2 79 |B1505-227-000-A 4 24 |B2017-372-000 11 22 |B3214-047-0G00 4 47
B1140-352-000 2 20 | B1505-850-0A0 4 14 | B2201-860-0A0 10 30 | B3216-047-000 4 49
B1143-850-600 2 5 | B1506-850-000 4 17 | B2204-850-0A0-A 10 33 | B3219-232-600 4 46
81144-850-040 19 10 | B1507-850-000 4 21 |B2204-850-000-A 10 34 | B3301-704-000-A 21 26
81144-850-000 19 20 | B1508-850-000 4 23 | B2205-850-000 10 35 | B3301-716-LA0 21 2
81145-850-000 19 12 | B1509-555-000 4 27 | B2207-850-000 10 40 |B33062-704-LOB-A 21 12
B1145-850-000 19 17 | B1510-227-000 4 25 | B2208-850-000 10 37 | B3302-704-L00-A 21 5
B1147-850-600 19 14 | B1511-555-000 4 26 |B2209-850-000 10 38 | B3303-704-L00-A 21 32
B1143-850-0G0 18 18 | B15i1-850-000 4 13 | B2502-850-000 12 19 | B3304-704-000-A 21 22
B1151-850-000-4 4 61 | B1523-226-000 4 19 | B2503-850-000 12 10 | B3305-704-000-A 21 15
B1152-8506-000 4 62 |Ri601-850-0A0 9 20 | B2504-350-0A0 12 7 | B3309-704-040 21 18
B1153-850-000 2 29 | B1602-850-040 9 1 | B2505-850-0A0 12 14 | B3309-704-000 21 21
B1153-850-0060 4 51 | B1602-850-000 9 2 | B2507-850-0A0-A 12 20 [ B3311-012-000 21 30
B1159-850-000 4 52 |B1603-850-04A0 9 35 |B2507-850-000-A 12 21 | B3311-704-000 21 10
B1162-350~000 2 43 | B1603-850-900 9 36 |B2508-850-0A0-A 12 26 |B3311-304-000 21 19
B1163-850-040 2 44 1B1604-850-000 9 30 | B2508-850-0B0 12 27 | B3313-704-L00 21 14
B1163-350-00% 2 45 | B1605-850-000-A 9 26 {B2509-850-000 12 31 |} B3317-704-600 21 35
B1173-850-0¢0 16 71 | B1606-850-000-4 9 33 | B2510-850-000 12 33 |B3318-704-L00-A 21 7
B1175-8606~000 25 7 | B1607-850-0A0-A 9 18 | B2511-850-040 14 19 | B3319-704-L00 21 8
B1176-850-000 2 12 | B1608-850-0A0 10 1 | B2512-850-0B0 14 15 |[B3320-704-L00-A 21 28
B1177-850-00C 2 13 |B1611-850-040-A4 10 5 | B2512-850-000 14 18 | B3321-704-L00 21 38
81178-850-000 2 6 | B1611-850-000 10 6 | B2513-850-040 10 28 | B3322-704-L00 21 28
B1179-850-000 2 & | B1612-850-04A 10 13 | B2514-860-G00 14 14 | B3401-850-040 18 52
B1180-850-00¢ 2 g | B1615-850-000 9 41 |B2515-850-000 14 23 | B3403-850-040 18 58
B1182-350-000 6 20 |B1616-850-000 9 43 | B2516-850-0A0-A 14 1 | B3404-122-000 16 13
B1183-850-000 1& 63 | B1617-850-000 9 40 | B2517-850-040 14 27 | B3405-850-000 18 57
B1188-038-000 18 51 | B1819-850-000 g 39 |B2518-850-000 14 30 | B3406-850-000 18 56
81201-860-000-A 8 39 | B1620-850-000-A 9 4 | B2519-850~040 12 29 | B3407-850-000 18 61

_29_




INIIME R I L. I NI E = PARTS =gl
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE -~ REF PART NO PAGE REF PART HOD PAGE REF
ot =0 1| Rt B N0 =% =) B B NG

B3416-552-000 18 64 | B3929-880-000 4. 40 NS-6740510~SP 20 27 SS-6090510~-SP 2 23
B3417-552-000 18 62 | B3932-880-0A0 4 42 S5-6090612-TP g 17
| B3418-85¢-000 18 60 B3932-880-000 4 43 PS-0150082-KH 19 4 S$5-6090640-3P 10 15
B3431-531-000 4 22 B3933-880-000 6 56 PS-0160162-KH 14 42 SS-6090670~TP 4 2
B3501-85¢-0A0 16 61 B3933-880-000 6. 63 PS-0200142-XK0 19 13 | S5-8090670~TP 4 4
B3501-85¢-000 16 62 | B3935-880-000 18 9 PS-0400182-¥0 2 55 | SS-68090670-TP 4 6
B3502-85¢-000-4 16 67 B3936-880-000 18 43 $5-6090870-TP 8 13
B3504-352-0A0 16 65 B4115-704-000 16 19 RE-0500000-K0 16 54 | §S-6090670-TP 6 18
B3505-85C-0A0 16 66 B5G01-860-0A0 20 24 | RE-(4500000-K0 18 14 | S5-6090670-TP 20 2
B3506~761-000 16 37 B5¢G01-860-0B0 20 23 RE-0500000-K0 18 59 SS-6090670-TP 20 4
B3506-8&50¢-000 2 34 B5001-860-0C0 20 22 RE-0600000-K0 4 20 $S-6090870-TP 20 6
B3507-8&50¢-000 16 30 B5003-860-000 20 26 R0-0442401-00 8 3 1-SS-6090910-SP 9 42
B3508-850-004 16 27 B5004-860-~000-4 20 16 R0-0442401-00 8 15 1SS-6110420-TP 9 8
B3508-&5G-000-A 16 26 B5005-860-000 20 17 R0O-0481901-00 16 41 SS-6110480~SP 18 47
B3509-85¢G-000 16 29 B5G06-860-000 20 19 R0-0552001-00 16 17 SS-6110620-TP 6 29
B3510-850-000 16 46 | B8202-850-000 4 63 RD-1372301-00 18 6 | SS-6110620-TP 8 30
B3511-122-000 16 59 | B8203-850~-000 4 64 |K0-1952401-00 2 19 55-6110640-SP 12 32
B3511-85C¢-000 16 52 B8205-850-000 4 66 E0-1952401-00 2 21 SS-6110710-TP 6 24
B3512-122-000 16 60 |B8219-125-000 16 57 R0~4301301-00 8 57 S85-6121210-SP 11 25
B3512-850-000-8 16 42 B9101-860-B00 19 22 | KD-4801201-00 8 33 | SS-6151440-SP 4 56
B3513-804-0A0 18 63 B9101-860-E00 19 21 R4254-FOE-GOB 2 58 SS-6151920-SP 16 58
B3513-850-000-4 18 44 | B3204-850-0A0 14 47 K4254-FOE-GOE 20 10 SS-6151920-TP 4 57
B3514-850-000 16 40 B3205-850-000 14 43 | R4354-F0G-GOB 2 59 | SS-6620730-SP 14 17
B3515-850-040 18 5 B9206-850-000 14 41 R4354-FOG-GOE 20 11 SS-6621212-TP 9 14
B3515-850-0¢0 18 6 B9207-850-000 14 44 | R5202-FOE-0BD 4 5 SS-6621212-TP 12 16
B3515-880-040~A 18 1 B3211-850-0A0 19 1 E5202-FOE-0BE 20 5 | S5-6621212-TP 12 22
B3515-880-0¢0-4 16 2 |B9211-850-000 18 2 R5202-FOE-1AD 4 1 SS-6621212-TP 14 7
B3516-850-0C¢0 18 9 B9212-850-000 19 6 R5202-FOE-1AE 20 1 SS-6621212-TP 14 26
B3516-880-000 18 7 B9213-850-000 19 3 R5202-FOE-1BD 4 8 SS-6621212-TP 14 28
B3519-850-0G0 18 11 B9214-850-000 19 5 R5202-FOE-1BE 20 8 SS-6661110-SP 9 19
B3521-850-000 16 50 B9220-850-0A0 14 50 R5302-FOG-0BD 4 7 1SS-6681110-SP 18 53
B3522-850-000 18 48 89220-850-0B0 14 40 R5302-FOG-O0BE 20 7 $5-6741010-SP 16 56
B3530-555-900 2 18 B9222-850-000 14 51 R5302-F0G-1AD 4 3 1 S58-7060310-SP 10 39
B3534-155-900 16 25 R5302-FOG-1AE 20 3 SS-7080510-TP 18 3
B3534-350-000 18 4 | CQ-2020000-00 18 12 R5302-F0G-18D 4 9 | SS-7090410-SP 19 15
B3536-850-000 16 35 CQ-3000000-F0 14 21 R5302-F0G~1BE 20 9 | SS-7090510-SP 14 29
B3540-350-000-4 2 63 CQ-3000000-F0 16 15 | R6000-FOG-40B 9 11 $S-7090520~-SP 18 8
B3541-350-040 8 51 CQ-3000000-F0 16 39 R6000-FOG-40E 20 13 | SS-7090530-SP 6 21
B3542-350-000-4 16 22 €Q-3000000-F0 16 43 | R6100-FOG~10E 20 14 | SS-7090620-TP 6 4
B3544-350-000 16 33 CQ-3000000-F0 18 51 R6100-F0G-40B 9 16 SS-7090620-TP 14 39
B3549-350-000 2 64 | CQ-3000000-F0 18 18 SS-7080710~SP 14 3
B3555-850-000 16 14 | CG~3030000-00 9 23 1 SD-0380551-SL 2 48 | SS-7090710-SP 18 176
B3556-850-000 186 68 CQ-3030000-00 10 27 Sh-0380551-SL [} 8 ]SS-7090910-SP 2 11
B3557-859-000 16 69 CQ-3030000-00 14 34 | SD-0450701-TP 12 15 | SS-7090910-SP 8 34
B3558-859-000 16 73 CQ-3030000-00 18 27 SD-0630272-SP 4 18 SS-7090910-SP 14 9
B3559~850-000 16 74 | CQ-4000000-F0 6 15 | SD-0630275-SP 4 16 | SS-7110410-SP 2 67
B3560-850-000 16 72 CQ-4000000-F0 12 2 SD-0870602-SP 18 35 $§-7110410-SP 19 8
B3561-850-000 16 75 CQ-4000000-F0 12 8 SK-3382001-SE 21 3 SS-7119510-SP 2 65
B3563-850-000 16 783 | CQ-4000000-F0 14 13 1 SK-3623200~-SC 4 65 SS-7110510-SP 10 38
B3568-771-000 16 3 CQ-4000000-F0 14 49 | SM-4051405-SE 21 17 $S-7110510-SP 18 45
B3901-880-A00 18 1 CS-064036B~SH 18 49 SH-4061201-SE 21 39 SS-7110510-SP 18 47
B3901-880-000 18 2 CS-070081A-SH & 28 | SH-6053000-SE 21 23 SS-7110510-SP 16 55
B39G2~8830-000 18 4 | CS-079072C-TH 9 31 SH-6061610~SC 21 & SS-7110510-SP 19 11
B3903-880-0A0 18 11 CS-103081A-TH 9 28 SQ-1110401-HZ 16 31 SS-7110510-SP 19 16
B3904~-880-000~-4 18 1¢ CS-1201010-SH 12 12 S$S-2090550-TP 2 7 SS-7110510-SP 19 19
B3906-830-000-4 18 7 $S5-2090620-SP 8 7 SS-7110540-SP 21 20
B3908-880-04A0 18 33 | D3168-555-H0B 4 48 SS-2090620-SP 19 7 1SS-7110630-TP 10 16
B3909-880-B00 18 34 $S-2090710-SP 8 12 SS-7110710-SP 10 32
B3910-880-0A0 18 20 MAO-11532000 21 41 S$S-2090820-TP 2 57 | SS-7110710-SP 10 41
B3910-380-600 18 21 MC-3800006-50 6 1 SS-2661310-TP 2 51 SS-7110740-TP 2 10
B3911-880-0A0-A4 18 16 SS-4060310-SP 14 52 SS-7110740-TP 2 14
B3912-880-0A40 18 26 H¥-6050001-SE 21 16 SS-5110710-SP 9 7 1 SS-7110740-TP 2 32
B3913-880-000-4 18 13 NH-6050001-SE 21 24 | SS-5110710-SP ] 38 SS-7110740-TP 4 50
B3914-380-000 18 25 HH-6050001-SE 21 34 | SS-5110310-SP 11 13 | SS-7110740-TP 14 46
B3915-880-000 18 32 NK-6060001-SE 21 40 | SS-5110810-SP 16 36 | SS-7110740-TP 18 10
B3917-880-000 18 24 [ HS-6110310-SP 4 45 SS-5820540-SP 2 50 | SS-7110740-TP 16 12
B3920-880~0A0 8 27 NS-6110310~SP 16 42 S$S-6060210-SP 8 46 SS-7110740-TP 16 23
B3921-380-000 18 36 NS-6110310-SP 18 55 | SS-6060210-SP 6 51 SS-7110740-TP 16 38
B3022-889-0A0 18 30 | NS-B110420-SP 16 21 | SS-6060210-SP 6 58 |S5-7110740-TP 16 43
B3923-380-000 18 38 NS-6150310-SP 4 41 $S-6060210-SP 6 85 | SS-7110740-TP 16 53
B3924-880-000-A 18 41 NS-6150310-SP 18 37 | SS-6060410-TP 8 57 1 SS-7110740-TP 18 30
B3225-880-000 18 48 HS-6150310-SP 25 3 | SS-6060410-TP 6 84 | SS-7110810-3P 18 45
B3926-880-0A0-A 18 44 NS-6240630-SH 4 68 | SS-6080410-SP 9 24 | SS-7110840-SP 2 24
B3927-880~-000 18 46 NS-6240630-SP 11 14 | SS-6080720~SP 9 12 | SS-7110340-SP 2 28
B3928-880-0A0 4 33 | HS-6660430-SP 12 24 | SS-6080810-SP 9 10 | SS-7110910-SP 9 37
B3928-88&0-000 4 34 NS-6660430-SP 14 22 SS-6090440~SP 9 32 | SS-7110910-SF 12 30




NEIlME R I C I I NI E 2>} O F PARTS e
PART KO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ok B . Ko Ik H _HO % BN - B N0
S8-7110910~-8F 18 29 | TA-0370301-H0 10 14
5S-7110910~51 20 20 | TA-0370301-M0 16 16
S$5-7110916-TP 6 31 | TA-0370301-M0 18 17
SS-7110910-7P 12 18 | TA-0400301-40 12 9
55-7116910-TP 18 7¢ |} TA-0400301-40 14 11
S8-7110810-TP 13 23 | TA-0500601-M0 12 5
$5-7111110-TP 12 34 | TA-0500601-H0 14 2
§8-7111120-3P 2 28 | TA-0570301-MO g 21
SS"?llll”“ SF Z 3% | TA-0750704-RO 2 16
S5-71111 2 74 | TA-0750704-R0 4 58
71111 4 31 1TA-1250406-R0 2 4
$8-7111120~ 4 B2 | TA-1250406-R0O 2 15
55-7111120- 13 40 | TA-2050805-R0 12 6
S5-7111310-7 4 15 | TA-2100904-R0 2 17
85~7111410-3 Z 3 | TA-2101002-R0 12 25
SRR .li?é -2 8 23
$8-711 11 5 | ¥P-0360516-SD 6 14
SS—?i} 20 18 | ¥P-0360516-3D 6 19
55-711 18 22 | ¥P-0371026-3SD 19 9
£85-71124 18 54 | ¥P-0450801-3D 16 77
$5-71208 20 21 { WP-0480856-SP g 15
S5-71507 186 34 | WP-~0482086-3D 10 9
$8-71507 20 28 | YP-0482086-3D 16 20
$5-71511 14 38 | ¥P-0501016-SD 14 45
bS 715 2 5% | YP-0501016-3D 18 31
25 5 | ¥P-0612066-SP 16 18
5 ) 4 {UP-1002036-3C 4 67
‘ 8 16 | WP-1702800-50 21 36
3 6 44 | ¥S-0510002-KN 21 33
55-8 & 49 |¥WS-1643202-KR 21 37
85-8 & 54 | WL-0430200-KH 11 6
8- & 61
Sp 2 89 1111-83803 21 1
35 4 5 1111-83902 21 3
55-§ 18 58 | 111-84009 21 27
38 g 28 111-84108 21 9
SS" 10 31 | 118-57404 21 25
53- 18 684 |119-57503 21 13
RN 18 5 1119-57802 21 4
38 8 B4 | 119-57859 21 1
g3 14 24
53 18 8
33 18 42
- 4 11
& 10
Sn- a 28
35~ 81ﬂ011@“ 5 52
S5-8180710-8P g 27
$5-81B0710-5P 1% ]
$85-815115¢-3P 0 11
$5-8151230-5P & 27
$5-8151230-5P 8 48
$8-8181230-5P 1211
$5-8151230-3P 6 28
S5-81561230-8p 18 18
$5-8620610-87 ¢ 3
S5-8860330-5? & 45
55-8860610-TP 8 28
SS“B@G&GEG“T? 8 35
$5-8860810~T & 60
35-8660810-T 12 13
35-86606812- f? 8 50
$5-8660812-TP 10 21
S5-8660612-TP 10 29
$5-36681030-5P 6 38
S5-8861030-5P 6 41
55-8661030-5p & 37
55-8661030-5P & 62
$5-8681650-TP 8 5
55-8881650~ ED 8 17
TA-0180401-KD) i4 12
TA-0180401-H0 14 18
TA-0290301-¥0 1 3
TA-0290301-M0 14 20
T&-0280801~40 12 4

— 31 -







JUKIH XS4

BELVRS, SHEHE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

JUKI CORPORATION

#ZQN—YI AN IERYUROHFELLEBIDENBDET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commeodity without notice.
#ZMIN—Y UM 19935 6 AREOBGITETRE - FIRILZEDTT .

* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of August 1693.

Prirted in Japan




